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Arcane Upchurch 

North Carolina Marriages, 
1759-1979 

birth: 1886 

15 Mar Wake County, North spouse: William H. Lee 
marriage: 

- 1912 Carolina 
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North Carolina, Death Certificates, 
Name: Garland Upchurch 

Gender: Male 

Race: Black 

Age: 25 

Birth Date: i Jan 1890 

Birth Place: Wake, North Carolina, 
Death Date: 31 Jul 1915 

Death Location: Neuse River, Wake 

Father's Name: Silas Upchurch Li 

Mother's Name: Charity Probles 
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Certi Child Child's first County Mother DY MO YR Recd. 
54266 FROST ZONA A WAYNE UPCI-IURCH MARY 24 10 1920 109 1920 
30292 HANCOCK JEI IY M WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLY 21 3 1918 61 1918 
36226 HUDDLESTON LETA 0 CLNTN UPCHURCH SALLY 26 9 1917 73 1942 
12953 HUDDLESTON RLEIE E CLNTN UPCHURCH ETHEL 11 3 1913 26 1913 
43329 HUDDLESTON VIDA G CLNTN UPCHURCH EHTEL 29 9 1911 109 1911 
28673 KEMPTON RUBY MOCRY UFO-IURCH NANNIE 3 5 1918 58 1918 
31498 KINGSTON WAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH POLLY 21 6 1912 79 1912 
90271 MASENGALE CLYDE W WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 23 11 1913 182 1963 
10468 MASSENGALE BERTHA L WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 25 2 1916 21 1916 
91686 MASSENGALE DELMAR C WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 12 1 1915 192 1971 
32821 MASSINGALE MILLARD 1 WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 8 8 1916 66 1917 
47161 MORGAN CURTIS A MOCRY UPCI-IURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 95 1920 
56983 MORGAN MADELINE M MCCRY UPCHURCH NANCY 29 10 1917 114 1917 
31607 MORGAN PAUL MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 64 1920 
59688 MORGAN RONALD L WHTLY UPCHURCH NANCY 5 9 1912 150 1912 
30411 MORGAN WILLARD L MOCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 11 6 1915 61 1915 
45369 PATTON ELMER L CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 13 6 1916 91 1942 
44540 PATTON JAMES S CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 20 5 1919 90 1941 
90122 flifiCY REMA HA I FN WAYNE UPCHURCH MAUDIE 10 7 1918 181 1978 
69570 PIERCY R RALPH WAYNE OF -LURCH SAMATHY 3 3 1919 140 1942 
37910 RAMSEY ALICE M WAYNE '`• URCH AREO i 16 7 1917 76 1917 
54238 RAMSEY RUTH R 

c6PCH 
WAYNE UPCHUBCH &3CDJ 27 7 1920 109 1920 

52212 RAMSEY VILIE WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 2 10 1911 131 1911 
22848 TROFELL EFFIE M WAYNE UPCI-IURCH BETTIE 1 4 1913 46 1913 
93771 TROXEU_ EVA E WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTY 28 1 1918 205 1953 
4272 TUGGLE RICHARD 1 PLSKI UPCHURCH FANNIE 1 1 1912 11 1912 
203 UPCHURCH AHILE K CLNTN FARMLEY RACHEL 31 1 1915 93329 1972 

88 UPCHURCH AMOS E MOCRY WILLIAMS R I FN 18 8 1915 43884 1915 
3 UPCHURCH ANNIE M CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 30 7 1918 1064 1919 

78 UPCHURCH ARFA WAYNE ADKINS VICLARA 12 7 1915 38924 1915 
9 UPCHURCH ATHA V WAYNE DISHMAN ARSA 8 12 1917 4485 1918 

66 UPCHURCH B 2 WAYNE HUDDLESTON DICY 12 3 1916 32820 1917 
103 UPCHURCH BRUCE P CLNTN TUGLE FLORENCE 27 9 1918 51291 1918 

53 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 17 6 1918 26187 1918 
26187 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 17 6 1918 53 1918 

79 UPCHURCH CI-LARUE M WAYNE ABBOTT ETHEL 17 6 1912 31497 1912 

AREO



Certi Child 

54266 FROST 
30292 HANCOCK 
36226 HUDDLESTON 
12953 HUDDLESTON 
43329 HUDDLESTON 
28673 KEMPTON 
31498 KINGSTON 
90271 
10468 
91686 
32821 
47161 
56983 
31607 
59688 
30411 
45369 
44540 
90122 
69570 
37910 
54238 
52212 
22848 
93771 
4272 
203 
88 

3 
78 

9 
66 

103 
53 

26187 
79 

MASENGALE 
MASSENGALE 
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MASSINGALE 
MORGAN 
MORGAN 
MORGAN 
MORGAN 
MORGAN 
PATTON 
PATTON 
MERCY 
FIEF
RAMSEY 
RAMSEY 
RAMSEY 
TROFELL 
TROXELL 
TUGGLE 
UPCHUFICH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCRJRCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 

UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
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Child's first County Mother 

ZONA A 
JE i I Y M 
LETA o 
RUBIE E 
VIDA G 
RUBY 
WAYNE 
CLYDE W 
BERTHA L 
DELMAR C 
MILLARD 
CURTIS A 
MADELINE M 
PAUL 
RONALD L 
WILLARD L 
ELMER L 
JAMES S 
REMA HELLEN 
RALPH R 
ALICE M 
RUTH R 
VILIE 
EJ-HE M 
EVA E 
RICHARD 
AHILE K 
AMOS E 
ANNIE M 
ARFA 14) 

ATHA V 
B 
BRUCE P 
CHARLES A 
CHARLES A 
CHARLIE M 

DY NO MR Recd. 

WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 24 10 1920 109 1920 
WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLY 21 3 1918 61 1918 
CLNTN UPCHURCH SALLY 26 9 1917 73 1942 
CLNTN UPCHURCH ETHEL 11 3 1913 26 1913 
CLNTN UPCHURCH EHTEL 29 9 1911 109 1911 
11/CCFIY UPCHURCH NANNIE 3 5 1918 58 1918 
WAYNE UPCHURCH POLLY 21 6 1912 79 1912 
WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 23 11 1913 182 1963 
WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 25 2 1916 21 1916 
WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 12 1 1915 192 1971 

1 WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 8 8 1916 66 1917 
MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 95 1920 
MCCRY UPCHURCH NANCY 29 10 1917 114 1917 
MCCAW UPCHURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 64 1920 
WHTLY UPCHURCH NANCY 5 9 1912 150 1912 
MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 11 6 1915 61 1915 
CLNTN UPCIAUFICH IDA 13 6 1916 91 1942 
CLNTN UPCI-IURCH IDA 20 5 1919 90 1941 
WAYNE UPCHURCH MAUDIE 10 7 1918 181 1978 
WAYNE UPCHURCH SAMATHY 3 3 1919 140 1942 

WAYNE UPCHURCH AREO 16 7 1917 76 1917 

WAYNE UFCI-IURCH ARCO 27 7 1920 109 1920 
WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 2 10 1911 131 1911 

WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTIE 1 4 1913 46 1913 
WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTY 2 8 1 1918 205 1953 

1 PLSKI UPCHURCH FANNIE 1 1 1912 11 1912 

CLNTN FARMLEY RACHEL 31 1 1915 93329 1972 

MCCRY WILLIAMS ELLEN 18 8 1915 43884 1915 
CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 30 7 1918 1064 1919 
WAYNE ADKINS VICLARA 12 7 1915 38924 1915 
WAYNE DISHMAN ARSA 8 12 1917 4485 1918 

2 WAYNE HUDDLESTON DICY 12 3 1916 32820 1917 

CLNTN TUGLE FLORENCE 27 9 1918 51291 1918 

CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 17 6 1918 26187 1918 

CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 17 6 1918 53 1918 

WAYNE ABBOTT ETHEL 17 6 1912 31497 1912 
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Family Tree of Sue S. Reed 
r 

John Upchurch &e..-temd 
Birth 1776 in North Carolina 

Death 27 Oct 1854 in Henry Co., Tennessee 

Family Members 
Parents 

No Father 

No Mother 

Spouse & Children 

Elizabeth "Betsy" Hawkins 
1772 — 1852 

Joshua Upchurch 
1800 — 1844 

Catherine Upchurch 
1810— 1848 

John Upchurch, Jr. 
1801 — 

Catherine Upchurch 
Birth bet. 1800-1810 
Death bef 1848 

1826 
bef. 

Me: 26 

Thomas L Darnell 

Marriage to 

Spouse & Children 

Thomas L Darnell 
1799 — 1860 

William N Darnell 
1826 — 1885 

Sarah Jane Darnell 
1826 — 1853 

James Darnell 
1831 — 1850 

Jesse W. Darnell 
1832 — 1880 

4 Thomas L. Darnell 
1839 — 

Jesse Upchurch 45-tAdt— cS . )Q&LI 64.44,0? 

66-4-0A1 Gii'tA)11802 — 1875 

David Upchurch 4-p.At
1809 — 1871 

James Jackson Upchurch WAAls.ek 

1813 — 1858 

Ariel Upchurch 
1821 — 1839 

07 - 7144A- /eAtAiv, (1 

6\ 6t outs 3AA I /4sv-- at. 
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John Upchurch, Jr. 
Birth abt. 1801 
Death 

Family Members 
Parents 

John Upchurch 
1776 — 1854 

Elizabeth "Betsy" Hawkins 
1772 — 1852 

Spouse & Children 

No Spouse 

Nor E* ploRE Sv_rpb-99cE 

NEEDEO VyrkouE 

-11,1-AT .roh►n) 1A_ SZ Iv On 

( ?) I V' v1 yi-

goidA) 

Ariel Upchurch 
Birth 1821 

Death abt. 1839 

No Spouse 

James Jackson Upchurch 
Birth 06 Jan 1813 in Kentucky 
Death 01 Apr 1858 in (prob.) Henry Co., Tennessee 

1853 
30 Apr 

Age: 40 

No Spouse 

Named in Will of father John 
Upchurch 
Henry Co., Tennessee 
. . . to heirs of son James Jackson Upchurch -
home tract of land, and 20 acres off of the 
northwest end of the tract of 30 acres lying on 
the south side of Beaverdam Creek and also 20 
acres off of the southwest corner of the Darnell 
tract, negro boy Isaac 
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10. Ariel Amanda'; B. abt 1843 (b. Apr. 10, 1843, Tn.) D. ?? (d. May 8, 1872, 
prob. Henry Co.,- Tn.; bur. Wright Cem., Henry Co., Tn.) 

Md. 30 Aug 1863 Henry Co., Tn.   Wright (Albert C., b. 
Sept. 15, 1838, Tn.; d. Mar. 20, 1877, prob. Henry Co., Tn.; bur. Wright Cem., Henry Co., Tn.) 

4 children: i;r% 
John L. Wright (prob. died as infant or young child - is listed on same tombstone as mothejj but 
age unreadable) 
Infant son Wright (also listed on same tombstone as mothef) Wright Cem.) 
Alfonzo Wright (b. ca. 1867; d. aft 1880 census when he was residing with his grandfather, 
James Wright) 
James H. Wright (also listed on motherfs tombstone, Wright Cem., as d. "age 11 mo. da.") 
If you have copies of the corresondence between Ruth Rudisill and Leonard B. Meyer, he makes 
reference a couple of times to a letter written by A. C. Wright to Susan Butts ("Dear Aunt") and to 
Berry Butts ("Dear Cousin") "whose wifehad evidently died, leaving him with a small son." That 
small son evidently was Alfonzo. 



Jesse Upchurch 
Birth 23 May 1802 in South Carolina 

Death 10 Aug 1875 in Henry Co., Tennessee 

1869 
12 Jun 

Age: 67 

1853 
30 Apr 

Age: 50 
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Family Tree of Sue S. Reed 1875 Burial 

10 Aug Henry Co., Tennessee 
Upchurch Cemetery 

Marriage to- Martha Susan 
Jackson 
Henry Co., Tennessee 

Named in Will of father John 
Upchurch 
Henry Co., Tennessee 
. . . all other property not specified to be sold 
and the $200 paid to my son Jesse Upchurch, 
the balance to be divided between my two sons 
Jesse & David and the five living heirs of son 
Joshua, decd. in three equal portions. . . 
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Family Members 
Parents 

John Upchurch 
1776 — 1854 

Elizabeth "Betsy" Hawkins 
1772 — 1852 

Spouse & Children 

Delaney Butts 
A 1803 — 1866 

Elizabeth Upchurch 
A., 1825 — 

Susannah Upchurch 
c' 1825 — 1866 

Sarah Ann Upchurch 
/Z) 1828 — 1897 

Alexander Upchurch 
4:= 1828 — 1867 

Nancy Catherine Upchurch 
• 1831 — 1906 

Averilla Jackson Upchurch 
'' 1834 — 1875 

Harriett A Upchurch 
1835 — 1877 

Ariel Amanda Upchurch 
• 1843 — 1872 

• 1845 — 1869 
Frances J Upchurch 

Spouse & Children 

Martha Susan Jackson 
1820 — 1887 
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Ariel Paige Upchurch; 2-Apr-90 Female McLennan Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Dora Pizana 

Darla Ellene Upchurch 12-Dec-69 Female Tarrant Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Abbie Jean Williams 

David Wayne Upchurch 16-Jul-87 Male Andrews Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Alva Lee Foster 

Rhonda Ellene Upchurch 4-Aug-64 Female Terry Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Fayrene Lemons 

Stacy Gayle Upchurch 16-Dec-84 Female Andrews Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Alva Lee Foster 

Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Jr. 17-Apr-62 Male Gaines Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Sr. Fayrene Lemona 

Casey Lea Upchurch 25-Jun-86 Female Andrews Jimmy Doyle Upchurch Alva Lee Foster 

Amy Marie Upchurch 3-Aug-90 Female Andrews Jimmy Doyle Upchurch Jr. Alva Lee Foster 
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36990 JOBE ROBBIE S BAR RN UPCHURCH ALBERTA 26 6 1952 74 
2425 JOHNSON JASM EN JANAE UPCHURCH STEPHANIE S 8 5 1994 913 

28190 JOHNSON JOHN D HARDN UPCHURCH JANE 6 6 1954 57 
16422 JOHNSON MICHAEL K HARDN UPCHURCH JANE 21 4 1959 33 
54665 JOHNSON ROBERT A JEFFN UPCHURCH JANE 2 10 1946 110 
45562 JOHNSON ROeERT L MOM< UPCHURCH ANNA 26 8 1945 92 
57759 JOHNSON WILLIAM A IVCCRK UPCHURCH ANNA 13 9 1944 116 
52453 JOHNSON WILLIAM G HARDN UPCHURCH JANE 9 7 1943 105 
68614 JONES AN I TA F WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLA 13 12 1940 138 
29588 JONES BETTY J WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLA 18 5 1945 60 
25660 JONES BOBBY K WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLA 28 2 1943 52 
34683 KIDD JONATHAN ALAN PLSKI UPO-IURCH 1FF S 1 9 1989 70 
13951 KIEFER SARAH ELIZABETH JEFFN UPCHURCH UBBY L 22 4 1997 28 
37069 KING NICHOLAS DAVID PLSKI UPCHURCH 1FF S 3 9 1996 75 
42303 LAMB DANYELL KEYWANDA HNDSN UPCHURCH DEBRA R 23 9 1980 85 
63012 LATHAM BARNEY JOE CLNTN UPCHURCH RUTH D 9 10 1962 127 
17178 LATHAM DANI LORRAINE CMBLD UPCHURCH RUTH D 18 4 1970 35 
38996 LATHAM ERIC LYNN CLNTN UPCHURCH RUTH D 2 9 1965 78 
1152 LATHAM MICHAEL BRADFORD PLSKI UPCHURCH RITA A 10 1 1985 3 

44999 LATHAM TERRY D CLNITN UPCHURCH RUTH 17 8 1960 90 
43340 UNDON VALERIE KATE UPCHURCH PATRICIA A 25 10 1978 87 I ill iY 
38743 LfTTRELL MARY C CLNTN UPCHURCH WILLIE 7 8 1938 78 

58160 LITTRELL MORRIS E CLNTN UPCHURCH WILLIE 30 10 1941 117 

7161 LOGAN TINA MICHELLE CLNTN UPC1-fURCH LORE I I A L 26 1 1981 15 

475 LOUDERMILK USA K FYETE UPCHURCH JOAN 4 1 1958 1 

15305 LOWE CODY TYREL PLSKI UPCHURCH ANGELA M 10 4 1996 31 

8443 LOY CHARLES ANTHUS ALLEN UPCHURCH BRENDA E 4 3 1964 17 

9386 LUTTRELL DONNA L CLNTN UPCHURCH HAZEL  23 2 1955 19 

12517 LU1 I HELL DORIS N CLNTN UPCHURCH ARLEE 4 3 1 1941 26 

10945 LUTTRELL HAZEL D CLNTN UPCHURCH HAZEL 7 2 1939 22 

19862 LUTTRELL IDA J PLSKI UPCHURCH HAZEL 12 3 1949 40 

48337 LU I 1HELL REBECCA CLNTN UPCHURCH HAZEL 12 9 1945 97 

42333 MALONE DEWEY PAUL WAYNE UPCHURCH WANDA S 7 7 1963 85 

53684 MALONE RANKIN KENDALL PLSKI UPCHURCH WANDA S 10 12 1968 108 

15040 MASENGALE GERALD G CLNTN UPCHURCH MABEL 21 4 1931 31 

34824 MAUPIN HOWARD CARTER BAR RN UPCHURCH SUSAN F 13 8 1984 70 

ARLEE



Fkorn 1995 C 0-
ypchurch Arleen Li) 1000 N Douglas St Appleton WI 54914-3244 414-733-0538 
Upchurch Danny 210 Dixon St Madison WI 53704-5818 608-244-9186 
Upchurch Emmett Milwaukee WI 53210 414-871-5297 
Upchurch Allen C 1053 Campbell St Neenah WI 54956-4117 414-729-1053 
Upchurch Mary C 311 Mark Ct Neenah WI 54956-4759 414-725-8681 
Upchurch C W 1338 Mound Ave Racine WI 53404-3338 414-633-1743 
Upchurch Dale 1624 Murray Ave Racine WI 53403-2114 414-632-8489 
Upchurch Hilda 1614 Murray Ave Racine WI 53403-2114 414-634-0127 
Upchurch Jasper 1625 Edgewood Ave Racine WI 53404-2723 414-633-2515 

Upchurch Naomi S 1204 Bluff Ave Racine WI 53403-2061 414-632-7940 

ARLEEN L
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Dixie Naomi Mcglothin 23 Jul 1962 Female Dallas Morris Calvin Mc Glothin Arleta Sue Upchurch 

Lou Lane Mcglothin 20 Apr 1958 Female Dallas Morris Calvin Mcglothin Arleta Sue Upchurch 

Ray Janell Mcglothin 27 Dec 1955 Female Dallas Morris Calvin Mcglothin Arleta Sue Upchurch
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Paper: Fayetteville Observer, The (NC) o J
Deceased: JOHN L. GARNER . XtetA -C-=./vi,
Date: November 19, 1998 

6 111•A ' -e4

SANFORD -- John Larkin Garner, 14, of 2406 Sheriff Watson Road died Tuesday in his home. 

John was a student at West Lee Junior High School. 

The funeral will be conducted at 4 p.m. today in Lemon Springs Baptist Church by the Rev. Stephen Burrow. Burial will be in 
the church cemetery. Arrangements are being handled by Bridges-Cameron Funeral Home. 

John is survived by his parents, Richard L. and Vickie S. Garner of Sanford; two sisters, Brittany Garner and Laura Garner, 
both of Sanford; his paternal grandparents, James L. Garner and Arliss and Nancy 0. Upchurch, all of Sanford; and his 
maternal grandparents, Kenneth and Peggy Simpson of Sanford. 

ARLISS
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FROTIO 1495 C 0 m 
Upchurch Arliss 14) 
Upchurch Avron B 
Upchurch Claude 
Upchurch J R 
Upchurch James B 
Upchurch K C 
Upchurch Michael 
Upchurch Royce 

4108 Swamis Station Rd Sanford NC 27330-8123 919-499-4347 
1013 Clearwater Dr Sanford NC 27330-9002 919-776-2868 
913 Tanbarkway Rd Sanford NC 27330-3542 919-776-0933 

1905 Tramway Rd Sanford NC 27330-9170 919-776-9589 
2901 Cornell Dr Sanford NC 27330-6227 919-776-3043 
5203 Arrowood Dr Sanford NC 27330-8182 919-776-7344 

Sanford NC 27330 919-499-6156 
307 W Chisholm St Sanford NC 27330-3811 919-775-7536 
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Celia Upchurch 
.towney Upchurch 

William A Upchurch 

Kurley U Upchurch 

Rupert H Upchurch 

R B Upchurch 

R P Upchurch 

Will Upchurch 

„Jessie M Upchurch 

Rondo B Upchurch 

Winston Upchurch 

Sarah J Upchurch 

Meta Upchurch 

Betty Upchurch 
Wyatt Gray Upchurch 

Alvah Melvin Upchurch 
Milton Upchurch 

Arliss Lindsay Upchurch :1 

Anita Upchurch 

Mary Lillian Upchurch 

Arliss Lindsay Upchurch 
Linda Dianne Upchurch 

Mary Lillian Upchurch 

Claude Upchurch Ill, 

'Vi'dkie Lynn Upchurch 

Linda Fay Upchurch 
Rhonda Lorraine Upchurch 

Robert Mitchell Upchurch 

Alvah Mark Upchurch 

Cassandra Ann Upchurch 

g L755 Lzwl) \i LA 
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Dave Mcdonald 

Mattie Mcdonald 

Almura Edwards 

Sulu Campbell 

Hellen Bell 

Maude, Crews 

Minnie' Pattishall 

Mamie Mcneill 

Wm Howard Espey 

Nancy J Scoggins 

Clara Esther Brown 

Nelson Alex Patterson 

Hamp Beck 

Henry Albert Garner 

Mary Frances Garner 

Meta Amanda Morgan 

Pauline Marks 

Sidney Ann Epps 

Joseph Reid Spivey 

John Joseph Bradley 

Nancy Oldham Garner 

Ronald Eric Vaughn 

Michael Anthony Barnard 

Carolyn Deborah Maxwell 

Ronald Scott Gaster 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Henry Lee Johnson 

J Carlos Zarate 
Lessie Gearldine Millhouse 

Donna Sharlene Morrison 

Stevie Kyle Sellers 

P.3 
27 Feb 1910 

14 Nov 1916 

14 Jan 1920 

26 Nov 1925 

25 Feb 1926 

23 Oct 1928 

31 Aug 1929 

11 Apr 1935 

15 Apr 1936 

10 Nov 1935 

18 Feb 1946 

30 Sep 1950 

5 Mar 1951 

5 Dec 1952 

6 Feb 1954 

16 Jun 1957 

23 Oct 1957 

14 Jun 1958 

4 Nov 1966 

5 Apr 1969 

14 Aug 1971 

18 Aug 1973 

15 Jun 1975 

23 Dec 1976 

.1 Jul 1978 

27 May 1980 

18 Jan 1984 
29 Dec 1984 

23 Feb 1984 

1 Apr 1986 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 
Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 
Lee 

Lee 

Lee 
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Anthony Delano Upchurch 

Christopher Ray Upchurch 

Russell Thomas Upchurch 

30 Jul 1967 

30 Sep 1968 

20 Jan 1969 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Claude Upchurch Jr. Lillie Inez Brown 

Ray Mayton Upchurch Janie Mae Collins 

Tonny Edward Upchurch Sr. Katherine Miller 

Cynthia Darlene Upchurch 21 May 1971 Female Lee Jason Blue Upchurch Rebecca Ann Trapp 

Michael Christopher Upchurch 16 Mar 1972 Male Lee Claude Upchurch III, Carolyn Deborah Maxwell 

Robert Lindsay Upchurch 13 Sep 1972 Male Lee Arliss Lindsay Upchurch- Nancy Laure Oldham 

Randall Blue Upchurch 18 Jun 1973 Male Lee Jason Blue Upchurch Rebecca Ann Trapp 

Kimberly Renee Upchurch 3 Mar 1974 Female Lee Charlene Upchurch 

Cheriss Minnette Upchurch 5 May 1975 Female Lee Claude Upchurch III, Carolyn Deborah Maxwell 

Jason Wade Upchurch 5 Feb 1976 Male Lee Benjamin Albert Upchurch Frances Kay Mason 

Connie Michelle Upchurch 28 Apr 1977 Female Lee Ray Hayton Upchurch Janie Mae Collins 

Jonathon Mark Upchurch 21 Sep 1984 Male Lee Alvan Mark Upchurch Donna Sharlene Morrison 

Jermaine Deon Upchurch 1 Oct 1984 Male Lee 
Cassandra Ann Upchurch 

Mandi Nichole Upchurch 28 Jan 1987 Female Lee Christopher Ray Upchurch Marsha Ann Freeman 
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Female Dave Mcdonald 27 Feb 1910 Lee 

ilowney Upchurch Male Mattie Mcdonald 14 Nov 1916 Lee 

William A Upchurch Male Almura Edwards 14 Jan 1920 Lee 

Kurley U Upchurch Male Sulu Campbell 26 Nov 1925 Lee 

Rupert H Upchurch Male Hellen Bell 25 Feb 1926 Lee 

R B Upchurch Male Maude Crews 23 Oct 1928 Lee 

R P Upchurch 

Will Upchurch 

..Jessie M Upchurch 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Minnie' Pattishall 

Mamie Mcneill 

Wm Howard Espey 

31 Aug 1929 

11 Apr 1935 

15 Apr 1936 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Rondo B Upchurch Male Nancy J Scoggins 10 Nov 1935 Lee 

Winston Upchurch Male Clara Esther Brown 18 Feb 1946 Lee 

Sarah J Upchurch Female Nelson Alex Patterson 30 Sep 1950 Lee 

Meta Upchurch Female Hamp Beck 5 Mar 1951 Lee 

Betty Upchurch Female Henry Albert Garner 5 Dec 1952 Lee 

Wyatt Gray Upchurch Male Mary Frances Garner 6 Feb 1954 Lee 

Alvah Melvin Upchurch Male Meta Amanda Morgan 16 Jun 1957 Lee 

Milton Upchurch Male Pauline Marks 23 Oct 1957 Lee 

Arliss Lindsay Upchurch Male Sidney Ann Epps 14 Jun 1958 Lee 

Anita Upchurch Female Joseph Reid Spivey 4 Nov 1966 Lee 
Mary Lillian Upchurch Female John Joseph Bradley 5 Apr 1969 Lee 

Arliss _Lindsay Upchurch Male Nancy Oldham Garner 14 Aug 1971 Lee 

Linda Dianne Upchurch Female Ronald Eric Vaughn 18 Aug 1973 Lee 

Mary Lillian Upchurch Female Michael Anthony Barnard 15 Jun 1975 Lee 

Claude Upchurch Ill, Male Carolyn Deborah Maxwell 23 Dec 1976 Lee 

'Vi kie Lynn Upchurch Female Ronald Scott Gaster .1 Jul 1978 Lee 

Linda Fay Upchurch Female Henry Lee Johnson 27 May 1980 Lee 
Rhonda Lorraine Upchurch Female J Carlos Zarate 18 Jan 1984 Lee 
Robert Mitchell Upchurch Male Lessie Gearldine Millhouse 29 Dec 1984 Lee 

Alvah Mark Upchurch Male Donna Sharlene Morrison 23 Feb 1984 Lee 

Cassandra Ann Upchurch Female Stevie Kyle Sellers 1 Apr 1986 Lee 
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Ouida Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Unnamed Upchurch 
Carmetia Upchurch 

(z 1--J5 LiA)05E-/ PB 
(J_IAT-7-i5 see 2603- --pEreAsb) -Lce co Pk/MT 3 5- 

1915- 19S' i F411: UficHukc.14 

Lonnie Willie Evander Upchurch 
Ernest M Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Tasker Mc L Upchurch 

Ireland Stanfield Upchurch 

Mattie E Upchurch 

Emerel ?? Upchurch 

Doris C Upchurch 

Walter Avron Upchurch 

A Buron Upchurch 

Jesse Upchurch 

Waylon Cline Upchurch 

Alvah Melvin Upchurch 

Darcenia Mae Upchurch 

Wyatt Gray Upchurch 

Roger Clifford Upchurch 

Arlis Lindsey Upchurch

Henry Lyles Upchurch 

Jason Blue Upchurch 

Howard B Upchurch Jr. 

Sandra Upchurch 

Joe Ann Upchurch 

Carver Lee Upchurch 

Jessie Lee Upchurch 

Tonny Edward Upchurch 

Linda Ann Upchurch 

Brenda Ann Upchurch 

Mary Lillian Upchurch 

Barbara Jean Upchurch 

Claude Upchurch III, 

17 Dec 1915 Female 

14 Nov 1917 

11 May 1918 Male 

18 Jun 1920 Male 

20 Jan 1922 Female 

20 May 1923 Male 

7 Jul 1924 Male 

22 Oct 1924 Female 

20 Oct 1925 Male 

2 Jun 1926 Male 

23 Jun 1926 Female 

11 Dec 1926 Male 

28 Jun 1927 Female 

30 May 1928 Male 

21 Aug 1929 Male 

15 Aug 1930 Male 

23 Jul 1931 Male 

10 Feb 1934 Male 

13 Aug 1934 Female 

22 Apr 1935 Male 

21 Dec 1935 Male 

30 Mar 1937 Male 

11 Oct 1938 Male 

2 Mar 1939 Male 

14 Aug 1941 Male 

23 Aug 1942 Female 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

20 Jul 1946 Female Lee 

24 Dec 1947 Male Lee 

16 May 1948 Male Lee 

12 Nov 1948 Male Lee 

13 Sep 1949 Female Lee 

23 Feb 1950 Female Lee 

31 Oct 1950 Female Lee 

3 Mar 1951 Female Lee 

Lee 16 Sep 1951 Male 

Carl E Upchurch 

Will Upchurch 

C E Upchurch 

Angus Upchurch 

Carley E Upchurch 

Lonnie Upchurch 

O Jackson Upchurch 

Carley Upchurch 

Carley Mc Leod Upchurch 

Kurley U Upchurch 

Lonnie Upchurch 

Rupert H Upchurch 
Kurley V Upchurch 

Lonnie Upchurch 

Kurley Upchurch 

Lonnie Upchurch 

Kurley Ustrage Upchurch 

Curley Upchurch 

Illegitimate 

K U Upchurch 

Nudge Upchurch 

Kurley Upchurch 

F C Upchurch 

Claude Upchurch 

Howard Upchurch1v.51? 

E C Upchurch 

Frank Upchurch 

Winston Upchurch 

Edward T Upchurch 

Winston Upchurch 

James B Upchurch 

Emeral U Upchurch 

Winston Upchurch 

Claude Upchurch Jr. 

Annie Thomas 

Carrie Mccormack 

Annie K Thomas 

Almeria Edwards 

Annie Thomas 

Mattie Mcdonald 

Clara Bell Myers 

Annie Thomas 

Annie Thomas 

Elizabeth S Campbell 

Mattie I Mcdonald 

Mary H Bell 
Sulu Campbell 

Mattie Mcdonald 

Sulie Campbell 
Mattie Mcdonald 

Elizabeth Sulu Campbell 

E Sula Campbell 

Lillie Upchurch 

Sulu Campbell 

Mary Melen Bell 

Sulu Campbell 

Katherine Winfield 

Bethenia Baker 

Harriet W Harry 

Mary Alice Kelly 

Alberta Collins 

Clara Esther Brown 

Kittie J Upchurch 

Ellon Dennis 

Clara E Brown 

Lucy F White 

Betty B Lett 

Clara Brown 

Lillie Brown 
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Arlita Sue Upchurch'; 4-Mar-33 Female Johnson Joseph A Upchurch Luella Williams 

Joseph Thomas Upchurch 10-Apr-29 Male Johnson Joseph A Upchurch Luella Williams 

Dixie Betty Upchurch 28-Sep-27 Female Johnson Joseph Alt.ert Upchurch Luella Williams 

Teresa Jo Upchurch 3-Jul-61 Female Johnson Joseph Albert Upchurch Sybil Lorene Bynum 
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Upchurch, A. Vindy Nov 1891 
. _ 

Upchurch, Aaron Alton 6 Dec 1912 
Upchurch, Abel 12 Jul 1837 

Upchurch, Allen Lee 30 Oct 1947 

Upchurch, Allie Mae 6 Jan 1943 

Upchurch, Alvin Judd 11 Dec 1947 

Upchurch, Alvin Judd Jr. 16 Oct 1967 

Upchurch, Alvin V. Jul 1893 

Upchurch, Amanda Belle 23 FEB 1887 

Upchurch, Amber Nichole 13 Jan 1979 

Upchurch, America 25 MAR 1850 Murl, Wayne, Kentucky 
Upchurch, Amy Suzanne 20 Feb 1995 
Upchurch, Andy 1905 

Upchurch, Angie Kay 9 Apr 1955 

Upchurch, Anna ABT. 1875 

Upchurch, Anna Mae 11 Oct 1917 

Upchurch, Annabell 1907 
Upchurch, Annabell knight 

Upchurch, Annie Bell 9 May 1914 

WchurchL_Armail 12 SEP 1917 

Upchurch, Archibald 10 JAN 1907 Hominy, Osage Co, OK 

u_rE D .50 6,sirrrE--)k,
csaflags 

4 Oct 1948 beamr 

14 May 1839 csaflags 

csaflags 
csaflags 

csaflags 

csaflags 

beamr 

statler 

csaflags 

27 JUN 1911 Stop, Wayne, Kentucky gmcflc 
haworth 
raycobb 

csaflags 

csaflags 

csaflags 

raycobb 
raycobb 

csaflags 

maxey 

30 NOV 1958 Hominy, Osage Co, OK gmcflc 

ARMA
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k, 3 Nancy Ann LEWTER abt 1812 (b 29 Nov 1801 ?) d btw 1880 and 1900 
m Golden Almond UPCHURCH b ab 1815 d btw 1880 and 1900 

NOTE: Nancy is a confirmed daughter ofi-lenry Lewter per his Will dated 02/1828. Listed 
in the 1850 Wake Co NC census pgs 202b & 203a with Tabbitha Upchurch (b 1791) and 
Martha Upchurch (b 1821) in their home in White Oak twn. In the 1860 Wake Co NC 
census on page 50b; the 1870 Wake Co NC census on page 443b; the 1880 Wake Co NC 
census page 495c. 1870 Wake Co NC census White Oak Township Page 443b 
Her Obituary: 
Biblical Recorder: 2 Mar 1892 
UPCHURCH — Sister NANCY, wife of G. A. UPCHURCH, Green Level, Wake County, N. C., 
went to rest on February 19th, in her eightieth year. In early life she gave her heart to God 
and for many years has been a member of the Baptist church, faithful and consistent to 
all its demands. She leaves a husband and several children to mourn her loss. 
C. W. BLANCHARD 

4 Golden Almond UPCHURCH Jr b 12 Apr 1860 d 20 May 1929 
m Anne Eliza "Anlizer" HARWARD b abt 1862 [E-rt-ff 1 /w-2- 

NOTE: Married about 1882. Golden is buried at Green Level Baptist Church in Wake Co 
NC. Believe he was born in 1861 instead of 1860 as tombstone says. Listed in the 1900 
Wake Co NC page census 272a with Anne's mother Fannie H Harward in their home 
(says Fannie had 1 child). Listed on Apex Road in the 1920 Wake Co NC census page 
264a. 

4 Joseph B UPCHURCH b abt 1840 d 08/3111863 
NOTE: Served in the Confederacy in the Civil War. Enlisted as a Private on 11 March 
1862 at the age of 21. Enlisted in Company H, 47th Infantry Regiment North Carolina on 
29 April 1862. Promoted to Full Corporal on 01 July 1863 (Estimated day of Prom)
POW on 03 July 1863 at Gettysburg, PA. Confined on 09 July 1863 at Fort Delaware, DE. 

i Died of disease while a POW Company H, 47th Infantry Regiment North Carolina on 31 
August 1863 in Fort Delaware, DE. DISTINGUISHED SERVICE 

4 Miley / Milie Jane UPCHUrRCH b 10 Oct 1844 d 12 May 1920 
m Unknown YOUNG L-1>C,P 

CD NOTE: Miley's Name, Dates, Parents, Birth in Wake Co NC, Spouse, Death of Heart 
LN Dropsy in White Oak township, Wake Co NC, Informant B E Atkins of Apex, NC and 
-- Burial at Salem Baptist Church Cemetery in Apex, Wake Co NC per her NC Death 

Certificate on Microfilm at the State Archives. 
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4B3 Delaney Olive, b. 4-28-1847, d. 6-25-1910, m. 
Quinton I. Hudson, b. 3-17-1840, d. 1-29-1916. 
Wake Co. Marriage Bond 1-5-1869, m. 1-13-1869 by 
A. D. Blackwood, JP. They lived in Apex, N. C. 
41131 Eugene W. Hudson, b. 3-11-1876, d. 2-22-1901 
4B32 Edna Hudson 
4B33 Anna Hudson, m. A. V. Baucom, dec'd., Apex, N.C. 

4B34 Mary Pearl Hudson, m. Edward-M. Dudley 
4194-1 Mary Lee Dudley, m. 
4B34-2 Edward M. Dudley, Jr., m. Mary Norvell. 

They live in Raleigh, N. C. 
4B34-3 Edna Vernon Dudley, m. E. R. Morgan 
4B34-4 Pearl Dudley, m. M. C. Ballard 

4E05 Jeanette Hudson, m. Dr. R. W. Johnson, dec'd., 
Apex, N. C. 
4B35-1 R. W. Johnson, Jr., dec'd., m. Mary Thomas 

43335-11 Wade Johnson 
4B35-2 Eugene Johnson, dec'd.,. m. Edith 
4B35-21 Jennie Johnson 
4B35-22 Beth Johnson 

4B35-3 Hudson Johnson, m. Rose Barbour. They 
live in Raleigh, N. C. 

4B35-4 Olive Johnson, m. Charles B. Douglas. They 
live in Raleigh, N. C. 
4B35-41 Charles B. Douglas, Jr. 

4B35-5 Anna Lee Johnson, m. Austin West 
4B35-51 Jeanette West 
4B35-52 Robert West 

4B35-6 Dr. Alison N. Johnson, optometrist, Fuquay-
Varina, N. C., m. Margaret Castleberry 
4B35-61 Robert Johnson 
4B35-62 Jeanine Johnson 
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Mary Upchurch 

Mary Upchurch 

Whiting Upchurch 

Mackey Upchurch 

Gilbert Upchurch 

Murray Upchurch 

Hubbard Upchurch 

Frances Upchurch 

John Upchurch 

Kerney Upchurch 

Sims Upchurch 

Acriel Upchurch 

Quilla Upchurch 

Abel Upchurch 

Eliza Upchurch 
William C. Upchurch 

Stephen Upchurch 

Gilbert Upchurch 

Bartley Upchurch 

Clargy Upchurch 

Betsey Upchurch 

Nancy Upchurch 

Clargy Ann Upchurch 

Candis Upchurch 

Mariah Upchurch 

Alferd Upchurch 

Armelia Upchurch 

C5S 1\1 S.. pvi 
Armelia Upchurch 

A 

North Carolina Marriages, 
1759-1979 

Odom Barns 

Odam Bunn 

Elizabeth Goodwin 

Edmund Cole 

Elizabeth Upchurch 

Nancy Scott 

Esther Bird 

Blake Baker 

Angelina G. Green 

Emila Perry 

Abigail Olive 

Mary Olive 

Nathaniel Mitchell 

Nancy Sorrell 

William Beddingfield 

Adline Royster 

Ann Medlin 

Margaret Bird 

Jane Whitaker 

William Wilson 

Haywood Laurence 

William Hobby 

Wesley M. Odaniel 

John Mann 

Robert Rollins 

Adelia M. Crowder 

Hinton Hudson 

31 Dec Wake.North marriage: 
1850 Carolina 

3 Feb 1806 Wake 

5 Feb 1806 Wake 

3 Jan 1811 Wake 

9 Aug 1816 Wake 

20 Mar 1819 Wake 
23 Aug 1820 Wake 

24 Oct 1822 Wake 

18 Nov 1829 Wake 

29 May 1830 Wake 

22 Nov 1830 Wake 

11 Dec 1832 Wake 

30 Mar 1833 Wake 

2 Dec 1833 Wake 

27 Nov 1839 Wake 

2 Dec 1839 Wake 

15 Dec 1840 Wake 

16 Mar 1841 Wake 

23 Sep 1842 Wake 

27 Dec 1842 Wake 

24 Feb 1843 Wake 

2 Dec 1844 Wake 

19 Dec 1845 Wake 

11 Mar 1846 Wake 

19 Dec 1847 Wake 

13 Oct 1849 Wake 

23 Dec 1850 Wake 

31 Dec 1850 Wake 

spouse: Hinton Hudson 

CO R1,0_,A,,A, z 1 (2 , Liz-a,1 
1( ,ve/La,,-.6..„ Lk O. 2.5- y &44,.... 1, R  6 3 5, .1T-  182.5D prwt 41,(A- ,k,;— .f-k / 

/61 d t -cl , t ;') 7̀ W- P k Ilr" . c) -N-w(ge t,.0 1,t, c )4-14,et, . 
A-m- 1 a 5'0 6, 24412-e.- IA) a42 _.0-1,k,„./ pvc. ' 
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4 Otela d. before May Term 1859 -- on 1850 Census, not named as a survivor of hubbard 

-Litidirnw10±1 Upchurch -- [ 1862 civil war service ] not found after 1862 .-> r Oa: 14•Ity 
not named in mothers will written July 21, 1864 
this suggests that Lindamond was deceased by January 1863 d 18 6,r,,j 

A Parker Upchurch — [ 1863 civil war service ] not found after 1863 
not named in mothers will written July 21, 1864 
this suggests that Parker was deceased by January 1864 

rR90. STYLE.' 14E12. A s t P, rst C 
A Amelia d. between 1863-1870 -- on 1860 census has a 7 year old dau. on 1870 Census 

not named in mothers will written July 21, 1864 
this suggests that Amelia was deceased by July 21, 1864

LS Tabitha d abt 1864 -- on 1860 census, last known child born July 06, 1859, 
not named in mothers will written July 21, 1864 
husband post's marriage bond 30 Mar 1866 W W Holleman Bride:Martha A Collins 
assuming 1 year for courting and 1 year for mourning 

this suggests that Tabitha was deceased by July 21, 1864 

Lorena -- on 1860 census as a 36 yr old spinster not found 1870 
not named in mother's will written July 21, 1864 
this suggests that Lorena was deceased by July 21, 1864 

Esther Byrd Upchurch dies Abt. Aug 1, 1864 
will written July 21, 1864 probated August 1864 [ possibly 3rd monday in Aug. ] 

names Tabitha and Amelia's children but not Tabitha or Amelia 
this suggests that Tabitha and Amelia were both deceased by July 21, 1864 

A 
names Theodocias eldest daughter of Lindamond but not Lindamond 
Lindamond and Parker have military survice [ 1862 L & [ 1863 P ] but not in 1864 
this suggests that Lindamond and Parker were both deceased by July 21, 1864 

Lorena & Green Berry both named in Hubbards will, only Green Berry is named in Esther's 
will 
this suggests that Lorena was deceased by July 21, 1864 

Green Berry U. d. after 1870 
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Hinton Hudson 20 53 

145E{2, AAA (5v1.4.4.4.A.. Aripeliakludan 
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20 

Lira Hudson 
Frances Hudson 

James Hudson 
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Name Eel 12,41 4-',t2-

Hubard Upchurch 
Esther Upchurch 

. Lorena Upchurch 
Green Upchurch 
Armela Upchurch 
Tabitha Upchurch 
Lindaman Upchurch 
Otela Upchurch 

Age 

12 o 50 
New 50 
182.1 26 

ISIS 25 

162.4, ' 24 

1833 20 

1837- is 
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Green Benj Upchurchl 35 
Mariah Upchurch 133, 27 G B Upchurch 1$L5 45 

Calvin Upchurch 11359 11/12 Annie M Upchurch 1E 35 35 

Simeon Scott 18 "IL 14 
Calvin Upchurch 1$ g 0 10 

L t_ r;1)-01X Elizabeth Upchurch 1861 6 

Green Berry Upchurch 
Stan Sep 1824 ,n Wake Nor!h caroi.ne Death 

f7 11 

re'tJAY 

1858 Ma niagetQAnn Maria h Brown 

10 sep Wake County NartlICArolina 
Age: 34 William C. Upchurch. bondsman

i$T4,611 
cb.) Marriage to .. irs7o — • • '' 

Age: 46 

Family Members 

Parents 

Huhard Upchurch 
1787 - 1859 

Esther Bird 
1797 -1870 

511a.v..g.)Jinga ► 

Spouse & Children 

Ann Mariah Brown r 

Spouse & Children'. 

Sarah Willis 
1843-

_ 
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90- 1964 

- 

Parents 

Luther Upchurch I )310 5/12 

1 V6 0 C6.050 - HC 

_T z) 1,4,\) _5 T o >k/ C0 
G L.41 roil 

G. Berry Upchurch q V I vl 56 

Sarah Upchurch tA) :CI' 1813 37 

Isac Upchurch 5c-tv !of, 4 
Patric Upchurcp},s5,47 ) 181 1
Matilda Willis s ni-uiw 13O.0 8o 

icioo - CEN5 05- NC-

.701414 9 To tv co 
C(..4 -./ rori 

Name 0,„.0 3typo  Age 
Grew€1.3 Upchurch 5 E he 4,175 L.,

Sarah Upchurch .561:189) 56 

i sritccyc ratim 17 lito 

(.8,r(kluyi<1.4. r Aieti LI rtd£:

spouse & Children

G. Berry church_ 
1824 - 

Sarah Willis 
1843 - 

$:10:N St..10aS 

Spouse & Children

Mary Benson 

-. 

Sarah Willis 
1843 - 

Isac Upchurch 
' 1876 - 

Patric L U church 
1879-

Upchurch Family Tree 

Patric L Upchurch 
Birth 1879 in North Carolina 
Death 

_ . 

1899 Marriage to Mary qachtirch
Johnston. Nprth Carolina Age: 20 

1900 

)8 9 2,, ji? 91/ t 8 94. -. aaf MLA5 -0 1651)
Mary Upchurch 
1883 

Age: 21 

Rtsiden.ce 
qaytgrapwri. ,Ignnet9n, North. Carolina 
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Name,  KA P .111.1*" 5

- A J Upchurch 
z)  Y1. 

L4 E a P A 

Nancy Ann Upchurch rft-D 47:1 
Lela Martis Upchurch 0A4 

- Amenia Jane Upchurch 17 u 
SovvE w_r1.9e:4 /80  — /*VI 
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6 Allima7•41.T.4  _TA/ye  /11..r4K, /82.5- -189y 

1.• ACV-  j•04Esoni LA b 6Aut-195y 
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 Pt 17 /4 4 1876  etA-/E. _____ Name b  P Age 

Abra J Updhurch ii env 1854 54 
Nancy N Upchurch w x Frt,i SY? 53 

James Thomas Upchurch 5 DO 
Alonzo Franklin Upchurch 10 
Anna Mary Upchurch 0414 
Rebecca Adline Upchurch RP \ 
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Wei Ira. 
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TAN tan, 

Iglu (Ely sv, - 
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Nay 1981 

iqua.188L 

meet (tit 
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Age 

44 
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21 
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Frank A Upchurch .5 b is) 3 

_ _ Rebecca A Upchurch 41.% ch 0 188 23 16 
Rebecca L Rustell 
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- Birth 6 Aug 18541n Greene. Alabama 

Abel Jimeson U urch 

_ A - A41_,.-to,____14,in  (A /r_if .kt_ ,s/N:51,,.,//  b friii - y /99'1 (,4(:) Death 9 Jul 1929 In cnmter. Alaharna lindari czatef 

Family Members d 
)4AeLAA.;‘t b "re 1613 LA L) 

elft, . 

AkA4_, 0."4“ 
1; 4,1,Q_ c-1-4 ,t324-Q/yi 

of 10 cyt m„.__c_P., t 

11)1444-  - LC- aye: a6 

 ;4,ti AMA 

gdo 

1854 
6 J.:1g 

 . 1.877 
Age: 23 

1880 
Age: 26 

1910 

Age: 56 

1929 

Birth 
Greene. Alabama 

  Parents 

• 

•••••• 

----- •. • 

..•• 

- 

)ohn Upchurch 
1814 - 1871 

Armenia Jane Hicks 
1825 -1994 

Marriage to Nancy Ann Russel] Spouse & Children 
r ; Nancy Ann Russell 

1855 - 

Residence 
$onnofield Greene. Alabama. United Sates 

Residence 
so- nafeid. Greene. Alabama 

Residence 
Cuba. Sumter. Alabama 

Death 
Sumter. Alabama. United States 

• 

lela martin Upchurch 
1378 - 

Armenia Jane Upchurch 
15.82 - 

.1180e5lhgamij
1834 - 

Alonzo Franklin Upchurch 
1396 - 

Annie Mary (Gussie1 Upchurch 
1990 - 1972 

Rebecca Adline Upchurch 
1993 

ARMENIA JANE
XID 27685



A gnIt:fitl,f 4 _3'4 1k Axe- 2-7 d 89.0 

euutit-rize 4,___4‘,6. 3/ yfrx) /eel A 21 4/06- 1505-

let,f/L 4-14.4iA44-c044_41 

0-eta_. 14. 6_7 -fie 

A-6te,ta,s-1/ s-r.a4a-t-, 
4,4e9_ J4,00,44244 A g4;:te -14/2„0 



Cc 0 •re,C) 5 p-evi u t, LA c2 F Titl e 

q66 CO\250S rN 

Fr..wr)2C?, co 

csv prcr 

Name > 
E8  13 

Age 

Jane Ufichurch f4.9 j-c,( j ciL43 Ti'.; 
Samuel IV Upchurch 5 I v7,', 18 
John Porter Upchurch 16 
Archey Upchurch 5 15 ( 

Mary J Upchurch fy /7- ,;':13 
ArmrIca Upchurch 2) 0 

r. 

1910 (0)105-rio 

FrCt t.5.-- TT CO 

r4-1.1.1 

Jane Upchurch ri 64 
-IE>amet M Upchurch .3! 

ErriiaPliriAurch DL,  I 3 -1 23 
Cletice Upchurch 6-47 

29 

Ruby Upchurch a-f) 0 

it NO L Nifk) 
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Name 

Sam Upchurch 4 
Ermin Upchurch IA! 

Cletis Upchurch 
Ruby Upchurch 17

Nova Upchurch I? 

Vincie Upchurch I)

Fred Upchurch r5 

Jane Upchurch tyl 
Millie Upchurch 5T5 

.)7 1-/-17.5 1 57" rV1 . Ve:D Do 

1 c 14-xt-f) he 1864 

)t/IN:f .:_.a, >g1hiu6L 04. L1/4. .6 ,Sivovige-D ____-

mP (1 Liv? p_s5N,w04-14/ 

A.. e/2 Lit, 512 b zo occ_ictoq 

Age 

39 
cio 30 

i (165 15 
i ii 9 

li/ 2- 8 
cip:, 4 

/ ea? 0 
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I3”32 
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V ywc3 e 17 400 or 19/5
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Po r 1122_ 
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rG-A. tA 19 z, 5 vec_. 
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Family links: 
Spouse: 
Alta Ermine Dishman Upchurch (1887 - 1963)* 

Children: 
Ruby J Upchurch Davis (1910 - 1969)* 
Pauline Upchurch Gilpatrick (1921 - 1994)* 

9 30 rCPgus ri1/4) 
f)\, ,c, ,0 

Sam Upchurch 

Erman Upchurch IA) 
Cletus E Upchurch',
Fred Upchurch 5

Pauline Upchurch 17 
Lou E Upchurch 

Earl W Upchurch 5

ji 48 
[49] 

!i 4  41 

1.9 Z; ; 25 

8 

cr':-11 6 

[3 5/12] 

IT1 0 CE1Ni U5 

CD *g .,TO W 

nirA) (,,T010
Sam Upchurch [4. 
Ermine Upchurch!";
Fred Upchurch 
Pauline Upchurch t3
Edith Upchurch Q 
Earl Upchurch 5 

59 

i 

r • 20 
2.3- 18 
a‘l 16 
2:7 13 

WW.T- 0 Riit<T 

Name: 
County: 

State: 

Birth Date: 

Race: 

Age: 

Occupation: 

Nearest Relative: 

Height/Build: 

Color of Eyes/Hair: 

Signature: 

Sam Upchurch 

Overton 
Tennessee 

6 Nov 1880 

White 

View image 

t4, 5,72,A.tic. Sam Upchurch 

Burial: 
Davidson Cemeter 
Davidson 
Pickett County 
Tennessee, USA 

Birth: 
Death: 

Nov. 6, 1880 
Feb. 21, 1947 

Created by: TheresaiThunderbird584 
Record added: Dec 26, 2012 
Find A Grave Memorial# 102651056 
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CHILDREN 

J41 s-e-re4.4 „,f2,,,;40 

1 

F 

C Name: Gilla Annie Upchurch 
Born: 25 Oct 1870 

Married: 
Died: 26 Jun 1946 

Burial: 
Spouse: 

in: NC 
in: 
in: Athens, TN 

2 

M

ri2i Name: Charles Upchurch 
Born: 1873 

Married: 
Died: 

Burial: 
Spouse: 

in: TN 
in: 
in: 

3 

F 

41 

4 

Name: Martha" Anna" Upchurch 
Born: 1875 
Died: 

Burial: 
Married: 27 Jan 1917 
Spouse: John Stephens 

in: TN 
in: 

in: McMinn County, TN. 

4 

F 

_„/". 

4 

Name: Arminta" Mimic" Upchurcki 
in: TN 
in: TN. 

in: McMinn County,Tennessee 

Born: 1876 
Died: 16 Oct 1947 

Burial: 
Married: 28 Nov 1914 
Spouse: Henry Mays 

5 

M

A Name: Silas Upchurch 
Born: 1879 

Married: 
Died: 20 Jun 1915 

Burial: 
Spouse: 

in: TN 
in: 
in: London County Tn. 

6 

M

l Name: Alfred Upchurch 
Born: 1884 

Married: 
Died: 

Burial: 
Spouse: 

in: TN 
in: 
in: 

7 

M

4. Name: William Riley Upchurch 
Born: 23 Mar 1886 
Died: 22 Mar 1932 

Burial: 
Married: 01 Jun 1912 

in: Green County Tennessee 
in: Athens, TN. 

in: McMinn County, TN. 
ZN Spouse: Elizabeth Webb 
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5. wile,. Harrison' Upchurch [Silas'. Buckner'. Richartr. Richard'. .laine.O. Riehard2. Michael') was born 22 Mar 1837 in Randolph county NC. and died 24 Oet 1916 in 
McMinn County. TN.. Ile married Sophrona Caroline Holsclaw 13 Dec 1866 in Caldwell County.North Carolina. She was born 12 Dec 1843 in Caldwell County.North 
Carolina, and died Mar 191 1 in McMinn County TN.. . 

Notes titer Wiley Harrison Upchurch: 
W.II.Upchurch was in the CSA in the Civd War. Ile was with the 26th.Pnr NC. I lane a copy of his 
soldiers pension number 57550. Sometime between 1872 and 1873 Wiley and his family moved from 
Randolph County. North Carolina to Green County. TN. where they were in the 1801) census. Found Wiley Harrison and his family to be living in McMinn County TN. in the 
1900 census.That is where I found Harson to he in Niota Cemetery. Ninta.IN. death 24 Oct. 1916. Mary Jane remained in 
Green County. TN. with her family. 

Mote About Wiley Harrison Upchurch: 
Age at death (Facts Pg): 80 yrs. months 2 days 
Cemetery' Niota Cemetery. Niota. Tennessee 
Military ice. Civil War Pension Number 57550 

More About Wiley Upchurch and Sophrona I lolsclaw: 
Marriage: 13 Dee 1866. Caldwell County.North Carolina 

'hildren of Wiley Upchurch and Sophrona I inlsclaw arc: 
G. i. W11.1.1AM4 UPCHIIRCI I. b. Abt. 1869. NC.. 
Lt. ii. MLA ANNIE. UPCIIURCII, b. 25 Oct 1870. NC: d. 26 Jun 1946, Athens. TN. 

More About GILLA ANNIE UPCHURCH: 
Age at death (Facts Pg): 75 yr. 8 mounths I day 
Cemetery: Sullins Cemetery. Athens. TN. 

C'HARI.F.S UPCHURCH, b. 1873, TN. 
tiv. MARTHA" ANNA" UPCIIURCII, b. 1875, TN: m. JOHN STEPHENS, 27 Jan 1917, McMinn County, TN.; b. Tennessee: d. Tennessee. 

More About JOHN STEPHENS and MARTHA" UPCHURCH: 
Marriage: 27 Jan 1917. McMinn County, TN. 

4  • 

ARMINTA" MIMIE" UPCHURCH. b. 07 Aug 1876. Green County.Tennessee; d. 16 Oct 1947, Athens, Mcminn, Tennessee; m. HENRY L 
MAYS. 28 Nov 1914. McMinn Counry,Tennessee: b. 28 Mar 1849. Tennessee: d. 06 Mar 1932, McMinn County Tennessee. 

Notes for ARMINTA" MIMIE" UPCHURC'l I: 
In the 1920 census it showed Mimic & her husban to be living in Ricevill in Mcminn County. Tennessee 
Henry age 70 years and Mimic 43 years. 

More About HENRY MAYS and ARMTNTA" UPCHURCH: 

Marriage: 28 Nov 1914. McMinn County.Tennesscc 

vi. SILAS UPCIIURCH. b. 1879. TN; d. 20 Jun 1915, London County Tn.. 

vii. Al.FRF.1) IRC1 1. h. 1884, TN. 

I I. viii. WILLIAM RILEY UPCHURCH, b. 23 Mar 1886. Greene County Tennessee; d. 22 Mar 1932, Athens, TN.. 
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Name. Mmnic Upchurch Mayes 
Gender: Female 
Burial Date: 18 Oct 1947 
Burial Place: Mcminn Co. 
Death Date 16 Oct 1947 
l)eath Place: Athens. Mcminn, Tennessee 
Age: 71 
girth Date: 07 Aug 1876 

Birthplace: Greene Co., Term. 
Occupation: Housewife 
Race: White 
Marital Status: Widowed 
Spouse's Name: Henry Mayes 
Father's Name: Riley Upchurch 
Father's Birthplace: Tenn. 
Mother's Name: 
Mother's Birthplace: 
Indexing Project.(Batch) Number: B02990-4 
System Origin: Tennessee-EASy 
Source Film Number: 2137390 
Reference Number: 29368 

• • Collection: Tennessee Deaths and Burials. 1874-1955 

\ th:s for IIENRY L MAYS: 
1L:: Henry 1. Mayes 

Ceder. Male 
Burial Date: 07 Mar 1932 
Burial Place: 
Death Date: 06 Mar 1932 
Death Place: Mcminn County. Tennessee 
.Aec: 82 

Birth Date: 28 Mar 1849 
Birthplace: Grainger County 
Occupation: Farmer 
Race: White 
Marital Status: Married 
Spouse's Name: Minnie Mayes 

Father's Name: James G. Mayes 
Father's Birthplace: Grainger County 
Mother's Name: Martha Medaniel 
Mffi her's Birthplace: Grainger County 
indexina Project (Batch) Number: B06463-9 
System Oriuin: Tennessee-EASY 
Source Film Number: 1876787 
Reference Number: cn 5496 • 
Collection: Tennessee Deaths and Burials. 1874-1955 
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SOURCE: "Wheeler Cousins" 
compiled by Wheeler Cousins 
A.35 Milton Wathal Wheeler, b. 13 
Aug 1859, d. 10 Jan 1931, son of 
James & Elizabeth Jackson Wheeler, 
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(sister of Paralee Upchurch, wife of 
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WHEELER, M. W. 
Wife: A. L. UPCHURCI-1, ;\ 

Marriage Date: 22 Apr 18.86 Recorded in: Grimes, Texas 
Source: FHL Number 1006510 Dates: 1882-1889 

Marriage 



Te2(A5 JrJ6?S - rEi2 c. T. P6r6R.5biy,i-R ig_TuL 2ob5 

) 99? 
Name 

/ 
Armour Upchurch,'‘

Mary Armour Upchurch 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

11-Oct-35 Female Dallas Fred Upchurch Alice Gray 

29-Nov-26 Female Nacogdoches Fred Upchurch Alice Brown Gray 

ARMOUR
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1 763 — 992 
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Susannah Bennett Dingwall 20 Sep 1958 Female Brazoria Donald Colin Dingwall Armour Upchurch 
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10 Mary Armour UPCHURCH b. — — 1926 d. — — 1926 
10 Adella UPCHURCH b. 20 Feb 1928 

m. 14 Jun 1951 David Perry HANSFORD b. 19 Nov 1921 
11 David Perry HANSFORD II b. 12 Apr 1953 

m. 11 Mar 1978 Jeanette LARA b. 23 Aug 1956 
12 Christopher David HANSFORD b. 3 JUN 1978 
12 Clinton Ross HANSFORD b. 19 Jan 1982 
12 Curtis Emory HANSFORD b. 13 Jul 1983 
12 Christina Lara HANSFORD b. 14 Jan 1986 

11 Mary Armour HANSFORD b. 24 Jul 1957 
m. 4 AUG 19— Donald Louis DAY, Jr. 

12 Ashley Michelle DAY b. 14 Nov 1983 
12 Heather Leigh DAY b. 13 Jul 1985 

11 Adella McCluer HANSFORD b. 19 Apr 1961 
10 Armour UPCHURCH/b II-OCT-1935 

m. — 1974 Fred S. SHIN b. 27 Nov 1950 
m. 2 JUL 1955 Donald Colin DINGWALL 

11 Alice Gray SHIN b. 9 apr 1972 
11 Susannah Bennett DINGWALL b. 20 Sep 1958 
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Upchurch A C 1321 Lee Ave Cookeville TN 38501-1267 615-526-6574 
Upchurch Arneyc ,,!'‘ Locustgry Rd Rr Cookeville TN 38501 615-432-6026 
Upchurch Eric Cookeville TN 38501 615-526-6654 
Upchurch Gregg Cookeville TN 38501 615-537-3174 
Upchurch Jean 807 E Hudgens St Cookeville TN 38501-3602 615-526-4161 
Upchurch Joel Cookeville TN 38501 615-526-2666 
Upchurch Melvin G 508 Pine Ave Cookeville TN 38501-1648 615-528-2040 
Upchurch Olyne K 925 Linwood Dr Cookeville TN 38501-4109 615-528-8616 
Upchurch Peggy 728 N Hickory Ave Cookeville TN 38501-1738 615-528-7882 
Upchurch Randy 1880 N Willow Ave Cookeville TN 38501 615-528-4647 
Upchurch Shirley 414 Laurel Ave Cookeville TN 38501-2349 615-526-1628 
Upchurch Susie Cookeville TN 38501 615-528-2164 

ARNEY C
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Upchurch Adam 403 W dear St 387-8430 
Upchtrch Allem 133 Cherry St  348-9180 
Upchurch Anna 205 E Water St 387-4828 
Upchurch Arniei'1200 Tennessee Rd 387-9205 
Opchurdi Arthur & Pearl Hwy 986 387-8028 
Upchurch Betty R Hwy 200  348-9698 
Upchurch Betty Town & Country Florist 

120 Burkesville  387-8812 
Upchurch Bill & Barbara 813 Upchurch Dr  348-9630 
Upchurch Bob S Hwy 90  348-8045 
Upchurch Bobby Joe W Monticello Subd 348-6222 
Upchurch Bruce Buster Av  348-8916 
Upchtrch Bruce Purnell  348-6221 
Upchurch Carolyn & Ray 105 Vena Ct  348-4500 
Upchurch Carpet's Tennessee Rd 387-6522 
Upchurch Charles Washam Lne  348-7680 
Upchurch Charles 0 Carter Dock Rd  348-8656 
Upchurch Chevron Service Station 

Tennessee Rd  387-6522 
Upchurch Construction Inc Ky 90 By-Pass 348-N77 
Upchurch Cosby Jr 806 N Main St 348-9466 
Upchurch Danny Hwy 1009  

2...-i c 9 3871U78 Upchurch David Country Club Rd 
Upchurch David & Peggy Hwy 1808  348-9492 
Upthurch Edwin Hwy 1808 348-4633 
Upchurch Fred Rte 8 Box 5864  .2-1 bc'7  348-8512 
Upchtrch Gale Mull  348-7181 
Upchurch Gary Indian Cave Subd  348-1555 

UPCHURCH GARY OD PSC 
101 Twin Lakes Medical Arts  387-5612 

Upchurch Gayle 610 Tennessee Rd  387-5758 
Upchurch Gene Mt Pisgah 348-7664 
Upchurch Gerald Hwy 415 Albany' 387-6017 
Upchurch H Jr Parnell Rd  348-8514 
Upchurch H Frank Hidalgo  348-5434 
Upchurch Hallice Rt 5  348-5326 
Upchurch Hershel Suinybrook  348-7021 
Upchurch Howard Susie 348-7066 
Upchurch Howard Lynn 402 Shearer 348-6205 
Upchurch James M Coffey Mountain Rd ..414).” 348-6528 
Upchurch Jeff R R 4 Mntd  . 348-8577 
Upchurch Jimmy F Hwy 90 387-5701 

Upchurch Kathie & Donnie Old Monticello Rd  387-7520 
Upchurch Kay & Ruth R R 8 Mntd  348-1646 
Upchurch Kelvin Buster Av 348-7014 
Upchurch Kenneth Indian Cave 348-7974 
Upchurch Knox Mrs Hwy 127  387-6222 
Upchurch Larry Joe Rice Hollow 348-5808 
Upchurch LaShanda 229 Lyons St 348-6978 
Upchurch M J 811 Upchurch Dr 348-6919 
Upchurch Mark Duncan Vley Rd  348-0908 
Upchurch Martin Oil Valley  L. E E  348-8032 

UPCHURCH MARTIN INSURANCE & 
JINANCIAL SERVICES INC 

233 N Min Mntd ' 1 f"I ' t--" .) 1-6-5 Li1  348-9585 
,,___Or Call Mntd  348-9209 
Upchurch Michael & Melissa Mt Pisgah 348-7786 
Upchurch Montle L 612 Virginia Av 348-8782 
Upchurch Ottis Butch 816 E Cumberland St  387-7449 
Upchurch Phil 804 High  387-8097 
Upchurch Phyllis 411 Bertram  348-6253 
Upchurch Phyllis Greenbriar Rd 348-4608 
Upchurch Plumbing & Heating Parnell Rd 348-7873 
Upchurch .FT.int*,:308 Beet an .....--__  348-71IA 
Updirctrlia 'Coo d .. 348-9230' 
Upcfureh-Ra 429 Worsham ft  

.   
3484383 

Upchurch Roger 1P18 Club lits  348-7615 
Upchtrch Roger ;5urrpter Rd ...„ 
Upchurch Ronda Parnell Rd  . 348-6891 
Upchurch Ronnie '1229 Old Hwy..90 ..,48-1573-
Upctitrdl Ruby Piel Old- Burkesnie Rd 387-6309 
Updvxch Rusty & Anita 20 Beech St  348-4748 
Upchurch Ruth J Hwy 127 S 387-5187 
Upchurch S M 126 High St  •  348-8722 
Upchurch & Sons Masonry 140 Frisby Mntd  348-1553 
Upcturch Sue Shaw Valley  - 348-8837 
Upclurch Tammy 416- 1/7 Fair St  , 348-160 
Upchurch Tara Fairground Rd  387-772

 Truck & Equipment Repairs 
Ky.90 By-Pass  ..348-8877 

Upchurch Victor 116 Abston 387-7530 
Upchurch Wade Indian Cave Subdiv  348-6233 
Upchurch Webb Rt 1 348-3920 
Upchtrch Willard Morris Hill 348-7723 
Upchurch Wilma Old Huntersvie Rd Albany 387-7829 

6- D 6) 
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113f?0 

rAer)vi i,;, \) 
(1 rrics5 cm< 1'1,417

Name GoVar,

Moses Upchurch a.31 

Mary Upchurch ) ,S`3 

Anna Upchurch 

Sarah Upchurch 
Willie Upchurch 

Sidney Upchurch 
Oliver Upchurch 
Robert Upchurch 

Calvin Upchurch 

39 
36 

?8S5 15 
)Ys-lc, 14 
!85? 12 
0) 10 

ii3tz_ 8 
!Ay 6 

Iggy CCiV L)5- \J( 

riA V5e7 Clcl< 
Age W. M. Upchurch titl 31 49 

Mary P Upchurch 1,0 1-'7 46 
Elizabeth A Upchurch O' isf --) 25 
Sarah F Upchurch rv,A li57 23 
Sidney N Upchurch >wl Ino 20 
Oliver H Upchurch 5 bN MO 17 
Robert M Upchurch 5 oP /845 15 
William C Upchurch ',4̀i 1V)7 11 

Julia A Upchurch A14 187; 9
Henry H Upchurch 56d Iy7c 5 

k );, I'118 5 6-rv-3-evflov 
141 7) c.reyvc,) t_5(.-7. / ti 960_5 

Pi05 t';5 14- )41 0 le 5/ / F4/76) PIA N )76-ADuz 

tA. (No7 .C.,4 vro _re) 18?()) 

151,12. 1:2 E.-714 ANNA 14
3. Atin CA T.? CNEE0 7D

t2,1 . 

S. 3-,4yvhcs w-r1,6- `1 LL, 

'. 5,1-17Nc,./ A/a 3 /-GS 

oi-J7v6)1, N-
44_ IA 

5. w.2-0,273,ii (la (-1/4.--AnA 

(_) iv16 J', 1,-)61-SYs 114ThY 

a, -1- 3  - D.176* t7 r,CP 1 S op 

_Toy cz„,1.11-0,V 

a.. 1,1/4) Al-re Y‹. rrie.#.1 

54-vvoci.. 1-1 05E5 M PiP6)CSTEct-E .,411.rAt 

(.2 

r2,4r/, 4 

6. G I 5 yo„,.uo 
Z2 • n) Li:A 

11. 14eik)r4.N1 1,4 ARsolv t4 

Tiq 1135 LfvED .7-A 

0066 coti 136- Co. IBC 

liO0 Cal\J5\-15 - NC-

rS I/2:914- c p `) Al 71 
1‘)/V_Cify t rkoP 

Name mp g-112 (.9/ 2-3 Age 
Calvin Upchurch (8V? 33 
Martha J Upchurch 147:4- g 62_ 38 
Joseph C Upchurch 50,u 11397 3 
Walter G Upchurch 600 1 7,1 1 
Mary L Upchurch r 6'<t 1888 12 

5/0 cEN 115,, NC- - /q/r5W 
_Fyro- Ahvf v Es rki P 

Name,. 4, it9 sip Ag,e 

W Calvin Upchurch 10 !'8 60 44 
Martha Upchurch 1,, riz4 12‘% 48

1Vi ri 13 
ell D. 

Ha 8 
1 90/ 6 

Clayton Upchurch 5a44
Walter Upchurch )04 

Moses Upchurch .5 oft 
Agnes Upchurch OtIti 

1,92,0 cEOL6 - ,VV. 

Co mAwm rwe 

Name 00 Age 

W C Upchurch ;-t 1 6 

Martha J Upchurch F )8 

5 

8L,3 572
Joseph C Upchurch 50,t) ii 319 22 

Walter G Upchurch So 4 I &91 21
Samuel M Upchurch gory 1902._ 18 

Agnes M Upchurch 0#411 150'f 16 

1R30 c‘-iv5 u!, c-

r 7P-%(=T-e4 (0- C-ifyq Tif' 

o ro Age 

W C Upchurch we 62 

W G Upchurch 51)/4 1190 30 

S M Upchurch 5°'W 102. 28
Agnes Upchurch D'411 1,o 25 

Estelle Upchurch 0-11- 1 'fl5 17 

?? D 6. E.-t1))5- C..- -fifIVIS 

1-<.A•14 KLSA) co-OPAC99 cx)( 

Moses Upchurch I loz 38 IV f 

s--1 Estelle Upchurch 1 ILI 26 
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

James Andrew Upchurch 21 Mar 1879 White Not Stated, Atoka, OK 

George William Upchurch 26 Jun 1898 White Not Stated, Caddo, OK 

George Granville Upchurch 14 Mar 1899 White Not Stated, Choctaw, UK 
James Robert Upchurch 15 Aug 1884 White Not Stated, Choctaw, OK 
Jerry E Upchurch 26 Dec 1894 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Choctaw, OK 
Boman F Upchurch 26 Mar 1884 White Not Stated, Cleveland, OK 
John Jackson Upchurch 11 Dec 1888 Caucasian Oklahoma Not Stated, Cleveland, OK 
John L Upchurch 17 Aug 1894 White Oklahoma Not Stated, Cleveland, OK 
Thomas R Upchurch 15 Oct 1880 White Not Stated, Cleveland, OK 
William Andrew Upchurch 01 Dec 1874 White Not Stated, Cleveland, OK 
John Edward Upchurch 01 Sep 1891 Caucasian Texas Not Stated, Craig, OK 
Marcus Luther Upchurch 11 Oct 1876 White Not Stated, Craig, OK 
Ira Upchurch 09 Jun 1884 White Not Stated, Creek, OK 
Elliott Vernon Upchurch 10 Aug 1876 White Not Stated, Custer, OK 
Ernest Luther Upchurch 01 May 1895 Caucasian Oklahoma Not Stated,.Custer, OK 
Doc Upchurch 30 May White Not Stated, Haskell, OK 
James Arch Upchurch 16 Aug 1880 White Not Stated, Haskell, OK 
Robert Jefferson Upchurch 22 Mar 1895 Caucasian Oklahoma Not Stated, Hughes, OK 
Thomas Bowman Upchurch 06 May 1892 White Arkansas Not Stated, Hughes, OK 
Walter Clarence Upchurch 07 Feb 1886 White Not Stated, Hughes, OK 
John Upchurch 

e Adam Hobart Upchurch 
12 
12 

Mar 
Mar 

1893 
1884 

Caucasian 
White 

Oklahoma Not Stated, Johnston, 
Not Stated, Latimer, 

OK 
OK 

Guy Edward Upchurch 21 Oct 1896 Oklahoma Not Stated, Lincoln, OK 
Roy F Upchurch 16 May 1884 White Not Stated, Marshall, OK 
William Anderson Upchurch 18 May 1880 White Not Stated, Nowata, OK 
Louis Jordari Upchurch May 15 1886 White Not Stated, Pittsburg, OK 
Riley Upchurch 07 Jan 1884 White Not Stated, Pittsburg, OK 
Rufus Winfield Upchurch 23 Sep 1887 Caucasian Arkansas Not Stated, Pottawatomie, OK 
Arngld Al_qton;Upchurch/ 16 Oct 1900 White Not Stated, Stephens, OK 
David Cicero Upchurch 16 Aug 1886 Caucasian Alabama Not Stated, Stephens, OK 
John Richard Upchurch 09 Sep 1882 White Not Stated, Washington, OK 
Edd Cordis Upchurch 28 Apr 1885 White Not Stated, Washita, OK 

ARNOLD ALSTON
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Edward Allen Coyle 

Edward ,A Cagle 

diOria Jean Creedmore 
Brenda Ray Creedwane 

Patricia Ann Mace 
Patricig Ann Mace 

'Susan Roxanne Upchurch 

Beverly Marie Bell 

Susan Rosanne Bell 

Regena Diana Biddix 

Teresa Ann Biddix 

iber'ard 'Phillip Boheler 
iJefkeV. Edward Boheler 
Jolin Chambers Boheler Jr. 

James Preston Neal 

Debbie Denise Biddix 

Lisa Jean Biddix 

Karen Lynn Biddix 

iKenya Joanne Holsombeck 

Melissa Fae Mauney 

Kimberly Ann Daugherty 

Kimberly Susan Wright 

Sandra Jean Wright 

Marvin Lee Biddix 

Holly Michelle Roark 

Lillian Irene Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Barbara Ann Upchurch 

Shirley Jean Upchurch 
betty Ruth Upchurch 

Virginia Dale Upchurch 

Susan Roxanne Upchurch 

Kathryn Malia Upchurch 

Cheryle Fay Upchurch 

Harold Bobbitt Upchurch 

Elizabeth Ann Upchurch 

Norma Sue Upchurch 

Penny Lynn Upchurch 

David Eugene Upchurch 

Melanie Renee Upchurch 

Ron Clinton Upchurch 

Krystal Lynn Upchurch 

CO 

28 Jun 1928 Male Cleveland Allen H Coyle Ethel Upchurch 

28 Jun 1928 Male Cleveland Allan H Cagle Ethel Upchurch 

19 Nov 1944 Female Cleveland Carl Clinton Creedmore Lillian Irene Upchurch 
11 Jan 1946 Female Cleveland Carl Creedwane Lillian Upchurch 
7 Jan 1946 Female Cleveland Acie F Mace Carrie E Upchurch 
7 Jan 1946 Female Cleveland Acie F Mace Carrie Upchurch 
20 Jul 1955 Female Cleveland Carolyn L Upchurch 

3 Dec 1961 Female Cleveland Willam Bell Carolyn Upchurch 
20 Jul 1955 Female Cleveland William Curtis Bell Carolyn L Upchurch 

26 Sep 1963 Female Cleveland James Biddix Lola Upchurch 
4 Feb 1965 Female Cleveland James D Biddix Lola F Upchurch 

22 Dec 1965 Male Cleveland John Chambers Boheler Audrey E Upchurch 
21 Feb 1962 Male Cleveland John Boheler Audrey Upchurch 
16 Dec 1959 Male Cleveland John Boheler Audrey Upchurch 

18 Jan 1964 Male Cleveland James Bedford Neal Emma Ruth Upchurch 

24 Jun 1966 Female Cleveland James D Biddix Lola F Upchurch 

14 Oct 1967 Female Cleveland James D Biddix Lola Upchurch 

28 Apr 1968 Female Cleveland Wilbert Lee Biddix Barbara Ann Upchurch 

4 Sep 1970 Female Cleveland Kenneth B Holsombeck Beverly J Upchurch 

24 Aug 1972 Female Cleveland Donald Ray Mauney Rhonda G Upchurch 

20 Dec 1972 Female Cleveland Reginald Daugherty Iris A Upchurch 

7 Mar 1976 Female Cleveland Johnny L Wright Shirley J Upchurch 

15 Oct 1971 Female Cleveland Johnny L Wright Shirley Upchurch 

26 Aug 1974 Male Cleveland Wilbert L Biddix Barbara Upchurch 

26 Apr 1975 Female Cleveland Wm Lawrence Roark Jr. Betty Ruth Upchurch 

18 Nov 1927 Cleveland Wm Upchurch 

13 Sep 1937 

9 Dec 1946 

29 Mar 1948 

26 Jul 1951 

25 Feb 1955 

20 Jul 1955 

3 Jan 1957 

18 May 1957 

17 Sep 1960 

7 Jan 1962 

13 Aug 1963 

28 Sep 1964 

10 Sep 1971 

14 Feb 1976 Female 

20 Apr 1977 Male 

22 Nov 1977 Female 

Cleveland 

Female Cleveland 

Female Cleveland 

Female Cleveland 

Female Cleveland 

Female Cleveland 

William F Upchurch 

Marvin W Upchurch 

Marvia Upchurch 

Marvin Wm Upchurch 

Marvin Wm Upchurch 

Dorris Jean Heath 

Doris J Heath 

Doris Heath 
Doris J Heath 

Carolyn L Upchurch 

Female Cleveland Jos Upchurch Kathryn Bobbitt 

Female Cleveland Willard Upchurch Mary Ann Reece 

Male Cleveland Joseph D Upchurch Kathryn R Bobbitt 

Female Cleveland Jack Upchurch Doris Bolton 

Female Cleveland Jack Upchurch Doris Bolton 

Female Cleveland Jack Dean Upchurch Doris Ann Bolton 

Male Cleveland Jack Dean Upchurch Doris Ann Bolton 

Cleveland 

Cleveland 

Cleveland 

Arnold B Upchurch 

Ronnie W Upchurch 

Rodney W Upchurch 

Gail Frances Mills 

Deidra Kay Foxx 

Nancy Eloise Rains 

ARNOLD B
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Certif Child's name MD DY MR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 

867 UPCHURCH ADA M 12 18 1929 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 2 1930 9 

3573 UPCHURCH ADAM CHRISTOPH 1 25 1979 JEFFN DAVIS JESSIE 1979 2 8 L 1979 1 2 
14679 UPCHURCH ADAM KELLY 4 12 1975 CLNTN LOWHORN HAZEL 1975 5 30 1975 1 19 
39604 UPCHURCH ADAM BRYANT 10 13 1990 FYETE TURPIN DONNA 1990 10 80 L 1990 1 22 
50563 UPCHURCH ADER ENE 10 22 1930 WAYNE LOWE VERA 102 1930 9 
42927 UPCHURCH ALAN G 8 21 1954 KENTN GODDARD TENNYS 86 1954 9 
2815 UPCHURCH ALEX MICHAEL TAYL 1 21 1998 ROWAN UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1998 1 6 R 1998 1 29 

72935 UFCHURCH ALICE M 9 25 1943 WAYNE HOLLADAY MABEL 146 1943 9 
20612 UPCHURCH ALLYSON GILBERT 4 16 1970 PLSKI FOLEY SARA 1970 5 42 B 1970 2 12 
31741 UPCHURCH ANGELA MAR ISSA 7 24 1975 PLSKI GUINN PHYLLIS 1975 8 64 J 1975 2 14 
42116 UPCHURCH ANGELA RENEE 9 28 1966 FYETE SORRELL BRENDA 1966 10 85 J 1966 2 4 
24702 UPS ANGELITA KENNE 6 23 1979 CALWY PCFITER LINDA 1979 7 50 S 1979 2 16 
25659 UPCHURCH ANITA M 5 26 1955 TAYLR HOLLADAY MABLE 52 1955 9 
30856 UPCHURCH ANITA GAY 6 13 1962 WAYNE MORGAN I MA 1962 6 62 R 1962 2 18 
1714 UPCHURCH ANNIE L 8 18 1921 CLNTN CRAFT OWE 4 1943 9 

43302 UPCHURCH ANTHONY PAUL 10 29 1984 PLSKI MARTIN DENISE 1984 11 87 L 1984 1 26 
51748 UPCHURCH ANTHONY JAY 11 29 1972 PLSKI DENNEY BRENDA 1972 12 104 J 1972 1 14 
19730 UPCHURCH APRIL NICOLE , 4 28 1998 PLSKI UPCHURCH TAMMY 1998 5 40 1998 2 12 
44136 li ,121 A1313A 1 )' 7 21 1925 WAYNE UPCHURCH BESSIE 89 1925 9 
34058 UPCHURCH ART-HER E 6 27 1923 WAYNE ROISDON BESSIE 69 1923 9 

1612 UPCHURCH ASHLEY NICOLE 6 23 1996 HOWARD MELISSA 909 1996 2 
28824 UPCHURCH ASHLEY BROOK 6 22 1991 PLSKI ANDERSON CAROLYN 1991 7 58 S 1991 2 15 
42780 UPCHURCH AUSTIN RYAN 1 1 18 1985 PLSKI STEELE RENEE 1985 11 86 D 1985 1 26 
19963 UPCHURCH AUTUMN CIAHRA 4 7 1992 PLSKI UPCHURCH TAMMY 1992 5 40 G 1992 2 4 
41520 UPCHURCH AUTUMN MARIE 10 13 1994 PLSKI BENNETT I EHI 1994 10 84 L 1994 2 25 
67151 UPCHURCH AUTUMN LYNN 10 24 1962 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 1962 12 135 1962 2 17 
90768 UPCHURCH BARBARA FAYE 8 30 1934 WAYNE ALEXANDER MARIE 1987 2 186 1987 7 4 
55887 UPCHURCH BARBRA J 12 23 1936 DAVES SMITH GLAD IS 9 112 1936 
36749 UPCHURCH BEWE I 3 7 1927 WAYNE RAMSEY LUCY 74 1927 9 
21389 UPCHURCH BENJAMIN WESLEY 6 2 1990 MCCRK SCARBROUGH NANCY 1990 6 43 G 1990 1 6 
53704 UPCHURCH BENJAMIN WAYNE 11 15 1968 PLSKI DENNEY BRENDA 1968 1968 12 108 J 1 17 
58315 UPCHURCH BERTHA C 7 24 1929 IVECRY JONES LULA 117 1929 9 
19476 UPCHURCH BE I I IE E 4 14 1942 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 39 1942 9 
11458 UPCHURCH BE 1 I Y S 2 1 1945 WAYNE PIERCY EVA 23 1945 9 
14129 UPCHURCH BE I I Y JEAN 1 12 1964 WAYNE CHRISWELL ALENE 1964 3 29 1964 2 9 

ARRA
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB. 

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF 

SURNAME GIVEN MI AGE DEATH RESIDENCE 

UPCHURCH ABRAHAM L 099 CLINTON CLINTON 
UPCHURCH ADAM B 057 WAYNE FAYETTE 
UPCHURCH AHILE K 068 CLINTON CLINTON 
UPCHURCH ALETA V 077 PULASKI UNKNOWN 
UPCHURCH ALVIN E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH AMANDA 068 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 061 WAYNE 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 080 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ANITA 009 JEFFERSON ADAIR 
UPCHURCH ANNIE P 071 HARDIN LARUE 
UPCHURCH ARRA WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ARRA E 11 072 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ARZELLA 065 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BENJAMN H 080 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BERTHA E 068 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 079 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 082 MCCREARY MCCREARY 
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 001 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH CECIL 014 WAYNE 
UPCHURCH CHARLES A 067 JEFFERSON GREEN 
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 036 CLINTON CLINTON 
UPCHURCH CHARLES P 041 MCCREARY 
UPCHURCH CHARLEY E 001 FULTON 
UPCHURCH CHARLIE B 065 ADAIR ADAIR 

DATE OF 

DEATH VOL CERT# VOL. 

08-06-1966 037 18163 1966 

10-13-1990 058 28605 1990 

02-14-1983 005 02244 1983 

03-29-2000 024 11930 2000 

02-25-1961 018 08840 1961 

04-27-1948 027 13435 1948 

06-27-1911 042 16582 1911 

01-09-1944 017 08311 1944 

06-04-1964 032 15897 1964 

10-11-1989 052 25916 1989 

07-22-1925 042 20629 1925 

03-31-1963 023 11040 1963 

12-24-1997 072 35884 1997 

09-12-1969 052 25796 1969 

02-12-1987 010 04574 1987 

06-23-1972 038 18768 1972 

06-25-1966 040 19566 1966 

09-17-1949 044 21781 1949 

07-09-1935 038 18555 1935 

05-05-1986 025 12473 1986 

03-06-1973 011 05380 1973 

03-13-1937 018 08751 1937 

06-10-1928 030 14720 1928 

01-10-1967 001 00009 1967 
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Oliver Upchurch 

Roxe. Upchurch 

Cora Upchurch 
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Gleason Upchurch 

Atha Upchurch (
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March Upchurch I 3'51 51 

Arra Upchurch t 8417' 50 

Cur ine Upchurch 13 

1 Birth: 

Death: 
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Record added: Oct 25, 2009
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Apr. 10, 1890 
Wayne County 
Kentucky, USA 
Mar. 28, 1976 
Wayne County 
Kentucky, USA 

F710 Pi F_rpip 

Merchison Charles 

"March" Upchurch 

(X) V;'' Li 17 21 i4-'2' z vs-

Qv L/ 6- VT)

1^1-74151 eriv to b La 61-00 Gf 

coa-v.ItLe- C. LA )3Z-0-2 41 " 

(17-) C.° Ale 4 17 Oa 

Oa', C2. L W  t- w', t 17 is 1.3 - HAS

(-F) Y, AA, lc, r )4c) A. t io - roe 

-7,-14•DPHA, D. w 1502.- 11,1 

go x re nr2/ 
,O) c Yk Mil -117Y MPC?Er

(72? c)," t 0-7 U ti Or- 11/10
a5.-ryL f4 u. 1912 

Of-aye-A LLoy/2 L ijoy-- 019 

Son of Nancy Crouch and Hiram Upchurch. 

Family links: 
Parents: 
Hiram Marion Upchurch (1872 - 1954) 
Nancy Crouch Upchurch (1872 - 1945) 

Spouse: 
Arra Ellen Dishman Upchurch (1890 - 1963) 

Children: 
Vena E. Upchurch Denney (1915 - 1989)* 
Gleason Upchurch. (1916 - 1967)* 
Atha V. Upchurch Bridgeman (1917 - 2011)' Orville C. Upchurch (1920 - 2006)" 

Siblings: 
rlerriiisci• 

3 Eimer Upchurch (1893 - 1925)* 
C) James Upchurch (1898 - 1924)* ED Frank Arthur Upchurch (1901 - 1978)* 

Thomas 0. UPthurth (1902 - 1931)' r. Roxie Upchurch Roystion (1907 - 1971)' Cora Upchurch Hammock (1911 - 1975)* 
Oakley Upchurch (1913 - 1986)* 
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Certifi Child 

251 E3RUNER 
43575 BUCKMAN 
15736 BUCKMAN 
71802 BURGESS 
55723 CABLE 
40863 CABLE 
31914 CABLE 
58416 CABLE 
20747 CAMPBELL 
6601 CAMPBELL 

15064 CARUN 
3165 CARLSEN 

20363 CARPENTER 
55544 CARRENDER 
30124 CAPRENDER 
49552 CARTER 
30295 CECIL 
15954 CHILTON 
26618 CHILTON 
30118 CHILTON 
54546 CHISENHALL 
36719 CHOATE 
4375 CHOATE 

38434 CHOATE 
25242 CLARK 
71756 CLARK 
25241 CLARK 
64786 COLE 
61843 COLE 
69812 COLE 

6843 CONN 
19789 CONN 
58852 °coral 
56729 COOPER 
23846 COOPER 
28167 COOPER 

Ai re 

cp . 

515 reit,

BOBBI NICKOLE 
JONATHAN LUCAS 
UNDS EY MAE 
DAVID 
ANGELA A DIANE 
DARRELL P 
KENNETH W 
ROBERT 
BRIAN REED 
MARK ANTHONY 
RHONDA HOPE 
ANTHONY JAMES 
JOSEPH WAYNE 
DARYL 
LARRY 
VERNA 
MAKAILAH NICOLE 
BARBARA A 
HENRY 
WILLIAM 
ELMER WAYNE 
ARON 
ARON 
LAFAYETTE 
EVERE I IE R 
KATHY 
LOIS 
DAVID 
LISA 
MARK 
FORREST 
JOHN 
HURBERT 
LUCILLE 
W 
WIN DELL D 

V 

L 
F 
C÷EGORY 
Y 

GENE 
FF 

C 

County Mother 

CRSTN 
BOYLE 
BOYLE 
WAYNE 
WOLFE 
FYETE 
WOLFE 
WOLFE 
ADAIR 
ADAIR 
CALWY 

MASON 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
DAV ES 
CLNTN 
CLNTN 
PLSKI 
KENTN 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
MADSN 
MADSN 
MADSN 
PLSKI 
PLSKI 
WAYNE 
CRSTN 
CLNTN 
WAYNE 

UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 

RHONDA 
HOLLY 
HOLLY 
BLI IY 
BETTY 
BE I 
BE I 
BETTY 
JOYCE 
JOYCE 
HELLON 
DEBORAH 
BE I I Y 
VELMA 
VELMA 
GEH I lE 
TO NYA 
EULA 
EULA 
EULA 
ALICE 
SARAH 
SARAH 
SARAH 
ELIZA 
ELIZA 
ELIZA 
JO 
JO 
JO 
GLENDA 
GLENDA 
VADA 

UPCHURCH WAYNE_ 
UPCHURCH A 
UPCHURCH LI-HE 

G 
A 
A 

J 

L 
L 
J 

L 

M 

N 

L 

L 

DY MD M 

6 1 1979 1 
1 11 1998 88 

20 5 1997 32 
8 11 1951 144 

16 9 1962 112 
28 7 1959 82 

8 6 1957 64 
16 9 1955 117 
24 5 1969 42 

4 3 1972 14 
25 4 1973 31 
23 12 1986 916 
10 6 1989 41 
17 7 1947 112 
17 5 1941 61 
27 7 1921 100 
14 8 1998 61 

9 4 1955 32 
10 5 1950 54 
28 5 1953 61 
14 8 1952 110 
10 12 1926 74 

6 1 1929 9 
10 12 1926 77 
27 3 1950_ 51 

8 8 
27 3 
10 12 

1 11 
6 11 

19 1 
5 5 
6 11 

15 8 
21 4 
25 4 

1954 
1950 
1963 
1961 
1956 
1970 
1967 
1927 
1921 
1924 
1923 

144 
51 

130 
124 
140 

14 
40 

118 
114 

48 
57 
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This picture was sent to me and is 
then little boy you were wondering 
Robert E. Burton, Jr. 
President/Owner 
Bare Metal. Inc. 

P3tk A-TP 1822-

labeled Wayne left to right Bert. Wayne, Odie. Earl and Elmer. This is about theother night. The woman is an Upchurch. 

From: 
To: 
Sent: 
Attach: 
Subject: 

Pt. 51))-0 Dnki-c )<, 

I. ___T-L) 5 E--->01/).- LA 4,1/4_0? -1--°7 

ats,  NA) tA 
co- 4/

D 

"Robert E. Burton. Jr." <reburton@attglobal.net> 
"Melva Upchurch Henninger" <ehmu@ccrtc.com> 
Friday, January 23, 2004 1:32 PM 
bert &wayne &ode &earl &elmer .took befor1912.JPG 
Guess what! 
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Certi Child Child's first County Mother DY MD 

25044 BATES CLARENCE H WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 2 12 
60049 BATES LUBIN 2 WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 10 11 
55051 BATES LUCY WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 22 10 

9277 BELL KIRBY MCCRY UPCHURCH TRICE 13 2 
18531 BELL RUBY MCCRY UPCI-LARCH TINA 13 3 
27829 BELL SAMPSON P WAYNE UPCHURCH LOLA 28 5 
67221 BERTRAM EDGAR MCCRY UPCHURCH ROENA 19 9 
61078 BRYANT LIZZIE WHTLY UFO-IURCH rvossiE 11 12 
24801 CARTER EVA WAYNE UPCI-IURCH GIR11E 27 5 
4840 CARTER JOHN WAYNE UPCHURCH GtH I IE 9 1 

31377 CARTER NELLIE WAYNE UPCHURCH GEH 1 IE 27 6 
20375 CARTER OPAL WAYNE UPCHURCH GERTA 1 4 
61321 CASH NINDA HCKMN UPCHURCH JOSEPHINE 9 11 
34426 CASH WILLIAM R HCKMN UPCHURCH JOSIE 6 7 
27505 CHILDERS Fl SIE MCCRK UPCHURCH ELLEN 16 5 
36642 CHILDERS JAMES MCCRY UPCHURCH ELLEN 20 7 
54215 CHOAT LAV ETA WAYNE UPCHURCH SARAH 11 10 
37654 CHOAT OGLA WAYNE UPCHURCH SARAH 4 7 
55056 CHOAT VERNON WAYNE UPCHURCH SARAH 17 8 
32977 CHOATE LEV ETA L WAYNE UPCHURCH SARAH 11 10 
,26319 COOPER WILLIAM 1 WAYNE UPCHURCH ARY 16 5 
15657 COOPER WILLIAM 2 CLNTN UTCHURCH WAYNE -0 27 2 
59190 COW WILLIAM PEE UPCHURCH IDA 27 9 
91853 CROUCH LUCY WAYNE UPCHURCH MINNIE 29 6 
36004 CROUCH THOMAS WAYNE UPCHURCH MINNIE 17 7 
44388 CUMMINGS CLARENCE CLNTN UPCHURCH ALLIE 14 10 
20380 DAVIS ANDY WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 29 4 
4500 DAVIS STELA WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 18 1 

21691 DAVIS WILLIE WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 9 3 
51776 DENNEY THEODORE W PLSKI UPCHURCH ELIZABETH 29 10 
55166 DISHMAN ICY WAYNE UPCHURCH WAI RE 6 10 
39816 DOWELL CLYDE MONRO UPCHURCH MAUDE 23 12 
21350 FROST JOE 1 WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 7 4 
41377 FROST LILLY WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 8 8 
9005 FROST SAMMIE 0 WAYNE UFO-1URCH MARY 13 2 

NOTE; 

WI 

1920 
1915 
1913 
1916 
1919 
1920 
1917 
1911 
1919 
1917 
1914 
1912 
1915 
1912 
1914 
1919 
1920 
1916 
1914 
1920 
1912 
1915 
1920 
1913 
1911 
1919 
1912 
1918 
1915 
1911 
1913 
1918 
1914 
1911 
1918 

Recd. 

51 1942 
121 1915 
111 1914 

19 1916 
38 1919 
56 1920 

135 1942 
123 1942 
50 1919 
10 1917 
63 1914 
51 1912 

123 1915 
87 1912 
56 1914 
74 1919 

109 1920 
76 1916 

111 1914 
66 1940 
66 1912 
32 1915 

119 1920 
193 1974 
91 1911 
89 1919 
51 1912 

9 1918 
44 1915 

130 1911 
111 1913 

80 1943 
43 1914 

104 1911 
19 1918 
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Arrinda Upchurch 

North Carolina 
Marriages, 1759-1979 

birth: 1878 
19 Oct 

marriage: 1899
Wake County, North spouse: Isaah Dunn 
Carolina 
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GILREATH, WILLIAM 

A. 
F252 

William A. Gilreath was born on February 
12, 1829 in North Carolina. At present no 
information is available on his earlier life. He 
moved to Fentress County between 1840-50. 
He ws a prominent citizen of the Travisville 
Community. He ran a grist mill and was a 
Justice of the Peace in 1891. William also 
worked for the establishment of Pickett 
County. 

William married Mary Adeline Allen about 
1848 as their oldest child Martha is listed as 
1 year old in the Fentress County Census 
Records in 1850. This is the first year William 
and Mary appear in the Fentress County 
Census, along with her parents Augusta and 
Elina Allen, and shows both the Gilreaths 
and Aliens were born in North Carolina and 
their daughter Martha born in Tennessee. 
Mary's only known brother was Lafayette 
Allen, born in NC about 1843 and living in 
Tennessee in 1850, who was killed at the Dr. 
Hale place at Wolf River, TN, while on leave 
from the army during the Civil War. 

William was married three times; (1) Mary 
Allen, (2) Rhoda Moody Crouch, (3) Necie 
Upchurch. Some sources indicate a marriage 
to Margaret Beason. But this writer can find 
no record of such a marriage. 

William and Mary Allen were the parents 
of four children; Martha E., Elvina Alice, 
Melissa Adeline, and James. 

Martha E., born December 1848, married 
Joe Crouch. They had two children Belle and 
Mary, both of whom died while young. 

Elvina Alice, born 1852, married Sampson 
Fowler. Their children were; William La-
fayette, Martha, John, James and Minna. 

Melissa, born December 7, 1855, married 
John Wesley Crouch (son of George Wash-
ington Crouch and Lucinda Jennings). Their 
children were: Zona, who married Melvin 
Davidson; Martha, who married John Marion 
Rains; James Gordon, who married Ellen 
Storie and Delta Winningham; Dave, who 

T. w rLLrg1M A. &stgein 

o 6•57 v Yilt1 A neLptue- i4(, Lew 
A6-4

ykoust,0 RitoM (rpoco) cgoocti- - Lf cii-ft-DA_04) 

married Eva Baker; William Lee, who 
married 011ie Storie; Fannie, who married 
Fred Lesh; Nellie, who married Lewis Craig; 
Tom, who married Alta Greer, Necie, who 
married Otto Garrett; and Ruby, who 
married John Rushing. Melissa died January 
4, 1903. Her husband John died September 
4, 1935. They are buried in the Davidson 
Cemetery at Forbus, TN. Their history can 
be found elsewhere in this book. 

James, born 1861, married Corda Beason. 
Nor further information available at this 
time. 

Mary Allen Gilreath died September 1866 
and her funeral was conducted by Rev. A.B. 
Wright, at the "Head of the Cane". 

Rhoda Moody Crouch became William's 
second wife sometime before 1880. She was 
the widow of William Crouch and had several 
children. William and Rhoda's children were; 
John, Nancy, Ebadell, and Leander. 

John, born 1865, married Fetna Davidson 
and had Charles, Milton, Lee, Frona, Nona, 
Abbie, and Ben. 

Nancy, born 1868, married John Evans. 
Ebadell, born 1871, married John Up-

church. 
Lee, born 1874, married Dovie Smallwood 

and had no children. 
The 1900 Fentress County Census shows 

William and his third wife Necie Upchurch 
married 10 years. Their two children were 
Luther C. and Vannah E. 

Luther, born in August, 1892, married 
Pearl Chism (daughter of L.B. Chism and 
Mary Wood). Their children were Willie, 
Christina and Hazel. Luther was killed in 
December, 1915. 

Vannie, born December, 1894, married Bill 
Paris. 

William died December 16, 1901 and is 
buried in the Gilreath Cemetery on his old 
homeplace. 

by Jewelene Hinds 
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0 Arthelia Upchurch 

North Carolina Marriages, 
1759-1979 

birth: 1915 

28 Nov Franklin Co. North 
marriage: 

1934 Carolina 
spouse: Sherman Mitchell 
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'OharleS Millard Griffin , 
'Cyrus. Delmont Griffin 
'Virginia Upchurch Griffin 

Rosa Hayes Powell 

'Jone's 
'Uzzell,

.Grady Clifton Coppedge 

Euguete Powell 

Perdue 

Sarah Kathryn Perdue 

'Pauline Joyner 

'Wdltdr Joyner' Jr. 

Alma Dunston 

Eathzer Dunston 

Loree Dunston 

Wells 

George Wells Jr. 
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Burley Lindel Bulluck Jr. 

William Owen Gupton 

Douglas Lee Upchurch 

Leonard Wicker Dowdee 

Paul 'Andrew Fisher 

Phyllis Lorene Fisher 

Vernon Roy Fisher 

Rhonda Michelle Duke 

Teresa Lynn Currin 

Wesley Curran Currin 

Rebecca Lynn lnscoe 

Kristen Leigh Barnhill 

Brittany Elizabeth Coppedge 

Powel 
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28 Nov 1903 
26 Oct 1908 

28 Feb 1904 

15 Sep 1914 

6 Oct 1914 

2 Sep 1915 

4 May 1909 

28 May 1914 

7 Jan 1914 

3 May 1910 

6 Mar 1915 

26 Sep 1917 

1 Nov 1920 

18 Jun 1918 

2 Aug 1923 

14 May 1921 

6 Apr 1920 

24 May 1923 

18 Apr 1939 

26 Oct 1939 

4 Feb 1942 

17 Apr 1947 

18 Sep 1957 

16 Aug 1958 

30 Apr 1956 

16 Feb 1962 

25 Mar 1961 

25 Feb 1976 

21 Feb 1974 

5 Oct 1980 

18 Feb 1987 Female 

7 Dec 1916 

Nash 
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Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 
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Male Nash 

Female Nash 

Female Nash 
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Charles Millard Griffin jA 
Charles Manly Griffin , S R 

Charlie Manley Griffin. 

Callie Powell 

J Pollard Jones 

David S Uzzell 

William Green Coppedge 

Mallie Powell 

John Perdue 

John Thomas Perdue 

Walter Joyner, 5,r) 

Walter Joyner / 5P 

Geo Robt Dunston 

Robert Dunston 

Geo Robt Dunston 

George Wells / 

George Wells 

Burley Lindel Bulluck r 5R 

Franklin Sherman Mitchell 

Paul Thomas Gupton 

Ira Leonard Dowdee 

Henry Phillip Fisher 

Henry Phillip Fisher 

Henry Phillip Fisher 

Ernest Lee Duke 

William Carl Currin 

William Carl Currin 

Charles Everette Inscooe 

Kenneth Michael Barnhill 

Jeffrey ScOtt Coppedge 

John Cabron Powel 
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Hattie Maude Upchurch 

Maude Upchurch 
Hattie Maude Upchurch 

Minda Upchurch 

Eva M Upchurch 

Alice Upchurch 

Alice Upchurch 
Zetter Upchurch 

Julia Upchurch 

Julia Alice Upchurch 

Flossie Upchurch 

Flossie Upchurch 

011ie Upchurch 

Oliver Upchurch 

011ie Upchurch 

Annie Upchurch 

Annie Eliza Upchurch 

Virginia Upchurch 

Artheler Upchurch( 

Agnes Maude Upchurch 

Estelle Upchurch 

Frances Marion Upchurch 

Opal Lorene Upchurch 

Opal Lorene Upchurch 

Opal Lorene Upchurch 

Florence Jacqueline Upchurch 

Lula Mae Upchurch 

Lula Mae Upchurch 

Connie Jane Upchurch 

Betty Belinda Upchurch 

Tammy Lorraine Upchurch 

Menda Upchurch 
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Upchurch Anita 2708 Russell Blvd Saint Louis MO 63104-2136 314-664-9669 

Upchurch Artice 8173 5th Ave Saint Louis MO 63140-1111 314-524-5150 

Upchurch D 3306 Page Saint Louis MO 63106-1408 314-535-7728 

Upchurch Dan Y 400 N Saint Louis MO 63102-2601 314-231-0478 

Upchurch Dianna 6557 January Saint Louis MO 63134-1509 314-524-5964 

Upchurch Gail L 10700 Larkspur Dr Saint Louis MO 63123-4928 314-843-9018 

Upchurch Gilbert 4616 Maffitt Ave Saint Louis MO 63113-2131 314-534-2310 

Upchurch Gladys 8000 Wilmore Saint Louis MO 63140-1508 314-521-5047 

Upchurch Gregory E Atty 763 S New Ballas Rd Saint Louis MO 63141-8704 314-872-8118 

Upchurch Gregory E Atty 763 S New Ballas Rd Saint Louis MO 63141-8704 314-872-8118 

Upchurch Lesa 8000 Wilmore Saint Louis MO 63140-1508 314-521-8560 

Upchurch Patsy J 4230 E Sacramento Ave Saint Louis MO 63115-3461 314-652-1654 

Upchurch Shelby C 2604 Southfield Crossing Dr Saint Louis MO 63129-6101 314-894-9025 

Upchurch William 900 N Kingshighway Blvd Saint Louis MO 63108-1753 314-367-3953 
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DAVID 

RHIANNON 

05/30/1956 FEMALE JONES LOS ANGELES 

L2/09/1968 [FEMALE JONES OS ANGELES 

05/14/1980 MALE JONES !LOS ANGELES 

03/27/1983 FEMALE JONES -SAN 
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1103 — 1992 
Name 

Donald Gene Upchurch 

Birth Date 

19-Ucc-il 

Gender 

Male 

Birth County 

Hendurliun 

Father's Name 

t 
_Arl ie Molcium Upchurch 

Mother's Name 

Li ll ie Marl ha Pledger 

Odessa Mae Upchurch 24-Feb-44 Female Henderson Artie Malgrum Upchurch) Lillie Martha Pledger 
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Artula J. Upchurch 

North Carolina 
Marriages, 1759-1979 

18 Sep Apex, Wake, North 
marriage: 1912 Carolina 

Henry 0. 
spouse: 

Holland 

ARTULA J
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From: Mack Thorpe 
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2012 4:06 PM 
To: Warren Marsha ; Toby Holleman ; Phil Upchurch ; John Pears:;:: 
Cc:  ̀Ewan Pritchard ; Pam Thorpe 
Subject: Re: Contact info Gentleman, 
Dr. Ewan Pritchard is a member of the Apex Historical Society and lives in the Tula Upchurch Holland House on Salem 
St. He came in the shop last week and purchased "Pluck, Perseverance, and Paint" and indicates it was useful in 
finding more information on the family that lived in the house. If you have further information that would be of 
value to him in his quest in finding out about others that lived in the house, who built the structure and/or any 
information on the history of the house he would be most grateful. Thanks, Mack 

On Apr 24, 2012, at 3:57 PM, Ewan Pritchard wrote: Mack, 

Our house is called the Tula Upchurch Holland House. Mrs Tula was married to Henry Odessa Holland 
AKA "H. 0. Holland" in the book I bought. I have quite a bit of information on them but am always loOfig 
for more, I am also looking for more info on the house such as actual dates built and whether something 
was there previously. I know that there was some relationship between them andi—A. B. Hunter, whit r-am 
trying to understand, Hunter owned the home next door to ours where Lise Zublena now lives. Regards, E.wan 

Subject: Re: Contact info 

From: "Toby Holleman" <tobyholl@ptd.net> 

Date: Tue, Apr 24, 2012 3:41 pm

"Mack Thorpe" <therustybucket@mindspring.com>, "Warren Marsha" <holleman78@comcast.net>, 
To: 

"Phil Upchurch" <phil@upchurchstory.com>, "John Pearson" <jwpearson@gmail.com> 

Cc: "Ewan Pritchard" <egpritch@ncsu.edu>, "Pam Thorpe" <shopkeeper@therustybucket.biz> 

I don't have anything more than what is in the book. Maybe Warren does. We both have 
personal stories about "Miss Tula," inasmuch as she was the matriarch of Apex Baptist Church 

during our childhood and youth. 
But nothing that goes back before the mid-50s. 

Subject: Re: Contact info 

From: John Pearson <jwpearson@gmail.com> 

Date: Tue, Apr 24, 2012 6:39 pm 

To: Mack Thorpe <therustybucket@mindspring.com> 

Warren Marsha <holleman78@comcast.net>, Toby Holleman <tobyholl@ptd.net>, Phil Upchurch 
Cc: <phil@upchurchstory.com>, Ewan Pritchard <egpritch@ncsu.edu>, Pam Thorpe 

<shopkeeper@therustybucket.biz>,,Volly Weston <mysteryheel@me.com> 

A good person to talk with about Mrs. Tula would be Molly Weston (I have copied her). She knows a lot of the history of 
that generation of folks and may have answers to some of the questions, etc. John Pearson 

Subject: Re: tula and dessie holland 

From: holleman78@comcast.net 

Date: Sat, Apr 28, 2012 10:02 am 

To: Ewan Pritchard <egpritch@ncsu.edu> 

Pam Thorpe <shopkeeper@therustybucket.biz>, Mack Thorpe <therustybucket@mindspring.com>, 
Cc: Phil Upchurch <phil@upchurchstory.com>. John Pearson <jwpearson@gmail.corn>, Toby Holleman 

<tobvhoWptd.net> 
She taught Sunday school continuously for 60 years, so at one point nearly everyone in 
the church had had her as teacher, including Toby and me. If you look in the index you'll 
see stories about her and her husband (Dessie Holland). On p 214 there is a story about 
a "busybody" - we don't give the name, but it was Miss Tula. Leland Dollar can tell you 
about the history of the pharmacy--the one he had was originally owned by the Hollands. 
A.B. Hunter had a pharmacy in his general store going back to the 1880s - it was located 
1 or 2 doors south of the Peak City Grill location. Hunter got a pharmacy license back in 
the 1880s. I believe - you can check the book to be sure. Back then you didn't get a 
graduate degree, just a license. Tula's parents were close friends with the Hunters. Then 
Tula married Dessie Holland, a pharmacist. Perhaps Hunter helped the Hollands aet their 
pharmacy started? Do you know Tula's maiden name? If I knew that I might be able to say a 

1A/a rrpn little more. 
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From: phil@upchurchstory.com 
Date: Tue, May 01, 2012 7:40 am 

To: "Warren" <holleman78@comcast.net>, "Ewan Pritchard" <egpritch@ncsu.edu> 
Cc: "Mack Thorpe" <therustybucket@mindspring.com> 

Hi Warren---
Mack, Tula, and I are all third cousins each having descended from a different child of 

Revolutionary War veteran Nathan Upchurch, I who arrived in Green Level about 1803 as did 
his brother Moses Upchurch. These two populated the local area and nearby cities. I will hope 
to work with Ewan to pull some more details tpgether. We will need all the help we can get. 

Phil Upchurch 
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-Eighth annual .Christmas homes tour set 
sec. 4 in downtown Apex historic districi 

The. Apex Historical Society 
proudly presents its eighth annual-
Christmas Homes Tour, and invites 
everyone to attend on Sunday, Dec. 
4 from 1 to 5 p.m. to experience the 
wonderful ambience of Historic 
Apex. Tickets are $5 each, avail-
able at the door of any of the tour 
homes or at Victorian Seasons (221 
N. Salem Street) where refresh-
ments will be served. For additional 
information, call Pat Shankle at 
362-L072 or Mary Bondos at 362-
5066. 

The Classical Revival style home 
of Ed and Karen Dingo, located at 
323 N. Salem Street, was built 
around 1910. Outstanding features 
of the house include a wrap-around 
front porch with square posts, Pal-
ladian motif arched windows in the 
three gables and a bay window on 
the north side. The house has been 

14-oLL4/14:: 

carefully restored to preserve its 
original floors, woodwork, wains-
coting and transom windows over 
several doors. Unusual embossed 
brass fireplace covers, which are 
original to the house, accent the 
three fireplaces. The current 
owners have filled the home with 
many antiques and collectibles. In 
particular, there are several framed 
groupings of postcards collected by 
a great-great aunt, as well as an ex-
tensive assortment of antique cook-
ing utensils. 

Long-time Apex residents know 
the house as the former home of 
H.O. Holland and his wife, Tula 

Upchurch Holland. Mr. Holland 
was a pharmacist and owned Hol-
land's Drug Store downtown, and 

- - - - 
"Miss Tula" taught Sunday School 
at Apex Baptist Church for many 
years. 
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Dingo-Holland house was built around 1910. 
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Subject: Re: Holland-Upchurch House--Apex 
From: holleman78@comcast.net 
Date: Wed, May 02, 2012 9:43 pm 

To: phil@upchurchstory.com 
Cc: Mack Thorpe <therustybucket@mindspring.com>,EwanPritchard <egpritch@ncsu.edu> 

The reason I asked is that there are definitely older people still around who remember 
Mack Upchurch--and perhaps they'd know Tula's family as wel1L- Emma Council grew up 
on Mack Upchurch's tobacco farm and she has lots of good stories about him. Her father 
was a sharecropper. She also worked as a housekeeper for several families on Salem 
Street so it's even possible she worked for Tula and Dessie or knows someone who did. 
Her number is 557-5965. 
Others: jean Hack- 362-6192 4, 
-Rev. William Mills grew up in Green Level - 919-387-9549 
Roy Cooke - 362-6226 LI, Bill Goodwin - 362-7950. Nolan Cooke- 362-8489 j-.= Edna Earle Stephens Friddle - 362-8192 Harry Beasley - 362-6294 <=-: James Herndon A. 

Margaret Ferry 
I also have contct information for a grandchild of the man (African-American) who owned the building tharDessie ancrtula leased for their pharmacy. If you are interested in the 
pharmacy, let me know and I'll find that info. 

Warren 
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Subject: Re: tula and dessie holland 
From: holleman78@comcast.net 
Date: Wed, May 02, 2012 9:52 pm 

To: Ewan Pritchard <egpritch@ncsu.edu> 
Pam Thorpe <shopkeeper@therustybucket.biz>, Mack Thorpe <therustybucket@mindspring.com>, 

Cc: Phil Upchurch <phil@upchurchstory.com>, John Pearson <jwpearson@gMail.com>, Toby Holleman 
<tobyholl@ptd.net> 

Wow- I hadn't seen these before. This is quite a find! 

I still remember what Miss Tula (not Mrs--she always went by "Miss") and Mrs. Baucom 
looked like but their husbands died earlier so I only know them through pictures. I didn't 
know that Dessie worked at Baucom's pharmacy-or if I knew it, I forgot. 

Warren 

sti2_ azicifit2. tAyevyi P/7,3 0-7 eAri k .67 'x) z e9 I L 1 41 

R-Po, 614 4tc,4,t.t.,,t4, 
1t)-Axa4, . )4A, 14A4 /ye - 14_ 7 - 2 c  zl-t.e 

,e a A aft_ AtA. 2 17ed c_6-1442-6. wi4-0 4,04-vt 

t AA, et-wl AAA} \ oe /tAA-1 AR, "I  714L -71'*/(A" 

jra<AAA4 AK 66- PAAA.4,proi 4,),t444/‘ 
. D. hlidicv.4 

AA;1 144,w04. "; 15 1 eee., kA,fAk_ 2 ,9-A A1 e-ee

A AstfAkfri-,-. tr plitA 14,00_4, 4, kail 1„,„&,1 

./T/A9- 2-14 AAA ecrA ,0104)(̀  

61/1/1 etj2- 02/L41 C4/eA4 cft4(Ai 
1) e- i2 1Z-

You asked several questions in your note. I'll respond to them as best as I can. Also, 
I think I would like 
to see the names of people Warren Holleman suggested as possible contacts, 
although I suspect there are few that I know, should you still be willing to share the 
names with me. For instance, I did not know Mack Upchurch. Also, I do not recall 
Miss Tula ever having a Cadillac. One of the reasons I say this is because Tula was 
very much a product of the depression. She was quite thrifty and cultivated the 
mystique that she was barely able to get by. A Cadillac would never have been her 
choice of vehicle. 

My recollection is that the last car she owned was a 1950 Dodge sedan, black in 
color. I am reasonably sure of this inasmuch as I sort of lusted for the car during my 
teenage years. She didn't drive it much, mainly to church and the post office. The 
car was always garaged and she was very possessive of it (that means she would not 
let me drive it!). I am not sure when she sold it, but I believe she kept the car well 

co ") t)617. 
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into the'70s. I have a vague recollection her driver's license was taken from her 
about then, but I don't recall her causing or being involved in an accident. 
Interestingly, at the reading of Tula's will, the Dodge was mentioned and noted it 

was to be given to her minister, Preacher Robbins. He deserved it, of course, but at 
the time she died, Fula no longer owned the car. 

You asked about when I lived near Apex. My family moved to the Cary area during 
WW II, probably in about 1942-43. Prior to that we lived in Raleigh on Everette 
Ave. Following the WW II move, we lived between Cary and Morrisville. When I 
was about 8 or 9 years old, we moved into Cary proper and lived there until 1955 
when we moved back to Raleigh. Even after the move to Raleigh, we saw Tula
fairly frequently until my parents moved to Daytona Beach and I went into the Army 
in 1958. As I mentioned in an earlier note, Tula was very fond of my father, and 

they stayed in close touch until he died in the mid-1970s. 

I do have several memories that pertain to Aunt Tula. They mainly involve personal 
matters that might prove to be somewhat interesting to a researcher such as yourself. 
I'll save these for another day and time. 
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Name Birth Date 

William Washington 23 Jan 1894 
Upchurch 

James Lewis Upchurch 14 Dec 1890 

James Norman Upchurch 10 Jun 1884 

Otho Upchurch 

Lee Roy Upchurch 

Charlie Upchurch 

Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

Caucasian North Not Stated, Carroll, VA 
(tvhite) Carolina;United 

States of 
America 

Caucasian North Not Stated, Dinwiddie, VA 
(White) Carolina;United 

States of 
America 

White Not Stated, Dinwiddie, VA 

31 Jul 1890 African North Not Stated, Dinwiddie, VA 
(Black) Carolina; United 

States of 
America 

11 Dec 1896 North Not Stated, Elizabeth City, VA 
Carolina; United 
States of 
America 

28 Mar 1882 Black Not Stated, Norfolk, VA 

George Malcolm Upchurch 6 Jan 1874 White Not Stated, Norfolk, VA 

Arvie Wesley Upchurch 'N 11 Oct 1880 White Norfolk, Norfolk (Independent 
City), VA 

William Williford 5 May 1882 White Not Stated, Pittsylvania, VA 
Upchurch 

Ira Gilbert Upchurch 11 Jul 1883 White Not Stated, Prince George, VA 

Walter D Upchurch 10 Apr 1873 White Not Stated, Prince George, VA 

Fred P Upchurch 26 Apr 1882 White Richmond, Richmond, VA 

Early 3 Upchurch 16 Dec 1893 Caucasian Virginia;United Not Stated, Russell, VA 
(White) States of 

America 

James Ed Upchurch 10 Feb 1898 White Not Stated, Scott, VA 

Oscar W Upchurch 1885 White Not Stated, Washington, VA 

Alexander Upchurch 25 Apr 1896 Caucasian Big Stone Gap Not Stated, Wise, VA 
(White) 

John Daniel Upchurch 16 Aug 1900 White Not Stated, Wise, VA 

John Robert Upchurch 6 Mar 1887 Caucasian Virginia Not Stated, Wise, VA 
(White) 

William Henry Upchurch 19 May 1878 White Not Stated, Wise, VA 

Alfred Hawkins Upchurch 16 Apr 1879 White Richmond, Wise, VA 

Gaither Hall Upchurch 25 Feb 1890 

Charles Roscoe Upchurch 24 Mar 1884 

Caucasian North Richmond, Wise, VA 
(White) Carolina;United 

States of 
America 

White Not Stated, Monongalia, WV 

ARNIE WESLEY
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Upchurch Gary W Gentry Baxter TN 38544 615-858-3688 
Upchurch Grover Gentry Baxter TN 38544 615-858-3088 
Upchurch Pam Double Spg Baxter TN 38544 615-858-2620 
Upchurch James A Jr 8109 Doziet P1 Brentwood TN 37027 615-370-3737 
Upchurch James A Jr 8109 Dozier P1 Brentwood TN 37027 615-370-3737 
Upchurch Tiffany 8109 Dozier PI Brentwood TN 37027 615-371-9516 
Upchurch A V Etter Byrdstown TN 38549 615-864-6567 
Upchurch Arvin Red HI Byrdstown TN 38549 615-879-5230 
Upchurch Bill S Hwy Byrdstown TN 38549 615-864-3783 
Upchurch Earl W Etter Byrdstown TN 38549 615-864-3428 

ARVIN
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Certi Child Child's first County Mother DY MD MR Recd. 

25044 BATES CLARENCE H WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 2 12 1920 51 1942 
60049 BATES LUBIN 2 WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 10 11 1915 121 1915 
55051 BATES LUCY WAYNE UPC-LURCH LILA 22 10 1913 111 1914 
9277 BELL KIRBY IVCCRY UPCHURCH TRICE 13 2 1916 19 1916 

18531 BELL RUBY MCCRY UPCHURCH TINA 13 3 1919 38 1919 
27829 BELL SAMPSON P WAYNE UPCHURCH LOLA 28 5 1920 56 1920 
67221 BERTRAM EDGAR MCCRY UPCHURCH ROENA 19 9 1917 135 1942 
61078 BRYANT LIZZIE WHTLY UPCHURCH MOSSIE 11 12 1911 123 1942 
24801 CARTER EVA WAYNE UPCFURCH GIRTIE 27 5 1919 50 1919 
4840 CARTER JOHN WAYNE UPCHURCH GERTIE 9 1 1917 10 1917 

31377 CARTER NELLIE WAYNE UPCHURCH GEH I IE 27 6 1914 63 1914 
20375 CARTER OPAL WAYNE UPCHURCH GERTA 1 4 1912 51 1912 
61321 CASH NINDA HCKMN UPCHURCH JOSEPHINE 9 11 1915 123 1915 
34426 CASH WILLIAM R HCKMN UPCHURCH JOSIE 6 7 1912 87 1912 
27505 CHILDERS ELSIE MCCPX UPC1-URCH Fl I FN 16 5 1914 56 1914 
36642 CHILDERS JAMES M3CRY UPCHURCH Fl I FN 20 7 1919 74 1919 
54215 CHOAT LEVETA WAYNE UPCHURCH SARAH 11 10 1920 109 1920 
37654 CHOAT OGLA WAYNE UFO-1URCH SARAH 4 7 1916 76 1916 
55056 CHOAT VERNON WAYNE UPCHURCH SARAH 17 8 1914 111 1914 
32977 CHOATE LEVETA WAYNE UPCHURCH SARAH 11 10 1920 66 1940 
,26319 COOPER WILLIAM 1 WAYNE UPCHUFICFI AIRY ' 16 5 1912 66 1912 
15657 COOPER WILLIAM 2 CLNTN UPCHURCH WAYNE 27 2 1915 32 1915 
59190 COW WILLIAM PIKE UPCHURCH IDA 27 9 1920 119 1920 
91853 CROUCH LUCY WAYNE UPCHURCH MINNIE 29 6 1913 193 1974 
36004 CROUCH THOMAS WAYNE UPCHURCH MINNIE 17 7 1911 91 1911 
44388 CUMMINGS CLARENCE CLNTN UPCHURCH ALLIE 14 10 1919 89 1919 
20380 DAVIS ANDY WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 29 4 1912 51 1912 

4500 DAVIS STELA WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 18 1 1918 9 1918 
21691 DAVIS WILLIE WAYNE UPCHURCH LILA 9 3 1915 44 1915 
51776 DENNEY THEODORE W PLSKI UPCHURCH ELIZABETH 29 10 1911 130 1911 
55166 DISHMAN ICY WAYNE UPCHURCH WAIRE 6 10 1913 111 1913 
39816 DOWELL CLYDE MONRO UPCHURCH MAUDE 23 12 1918 80 1943 
21350 FROST JOE 1 WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 7 4 1914 43 1914 

41377 FROST LILLY WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 8 8 1911 104 1911 

9005 FROST SAMMIE 0 WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 13 2 1918 19 1918 

ARY
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- Amelia Upchurch '0 
ANNA DISHMAN WALTERS, JOHN DISHMAN 

& OMA DISHMAN GUFFEY (1940) 
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB. 

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF 

SURNAME GIVEN MI AGE DEATH RESIDENCE 

UPCHURCH ABRAHAM L 099 CLINTON CLINTON 
UPCHURCH ADAM B 057 WAYNE FAYETTE 
UPCHURCH AH1LE K 068 CLINTON CLINTON 
UPCHURCH ALETA V 077 PULASKI UNKNOWN 
UPCHURCH ALVIN E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH AMANDA 068 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 061 WAYNE 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 080 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ANITA 009 JEFFERSON ADAIR 
UPCHURCH ANNIE P 071 HARDIN LARUE 
UPCHURCH ARRA WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ARRA E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ARZELLA -A 065 WAYNE WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BENJAMN H 080 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BERTHA E 068 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 079 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 082 MCCREARY MCCREARY 
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 001 PULASKI WAYNE 
UPCHURCH CECIL 014 . WAYNE 
UPCHURCH CHARLES A 067 JEFFERSON GREEN 
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 036 CLINTON CLINTON 
UPCHURCH CHARLES P 041 MCCREARY 
UPCHURCH CHARLEY E 001 FULTON 
UPCHURCH CHARLIE B 065 ADAIR ADAIR 

DATE OF 
DEATH VOL CERT# VOL. 

08-06-1966 037 18163 1966 

10-13-1990 058 28605 1990 
02-14-1983 005 02244 1983 
03-29-2000 024 11930 2000 

02-25-1961 018 08840 1961 
04-27-1948 027 13435 1948 

06-27-1911 042 16582 1911 
01-09-1944 017 08311 1944 
06-04-1964 032 15897 1964 
10-11-1989 052 25916 1989 
07-22-1925 042 20629 1925 
03-31-1963 023 11040 1963 
12-24-1997 072 35884 1997 

09-12-1969 052 25796 1969 
02-12-1987 010 04574 1987 
06-23-1972 038 18768 1972 
06-25-1966 040 19566 1966 
09-17-1949 044 21781 1949 

07-09-1935 038 18555 1935 

05-05-1986 025 12473 1986 
03-06-1973 011 05380 1973 

03-13-1937 018 08751 1937 

06-10-1928 030 14720 1928 

01-10-1967 001 00009 1967 

ARZELLA


